Chapter 2: World Opinion on International Institutions

' Pew Global Attitudes Project 2011

Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: j. The United
Nations

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused
United States 19 42 16 12 11
Britain 21 52 14 4 10
France 14 62 18 5 0
Germany 9 64 19 2 6
Spain 22 44 19 10 5
Lithuania 4 62 14 2 19
Poland 14 58 14 2 13
Russia 11 43 20 6 20
UKraine 7 47 15 5 26
Turkey 5 18 21 40 16
Egypt 17 37 26 18 2
Jordan 11 24 33 31 1
Lebanon 20 45 18 16 1
Palestinian Territories 3 28 43 24 2
Israel 4 24 39 30 2
China 5 32 27 16 19
India 9 19 10 5 56
Indonesia 26 53 9 3 10
Japan 10 51 25 2 13
Pakistan 3 18 12 21 45
Brazil 5 47 20 10 18
Mexico 8 36 20 11 25
Kenya 57 29 5 3 6
Average 13 41 20 12 14

Pew Global Attitudes Project 2009

Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of the
United Nations?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable  favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/R
United States 18 43 16 13 10
Canada 19 51 14 6 10
Britain 17 50 15 7 12
France 9 65 20 6 o
Germany 6 59 23 4 7
Spain 8 53 20 4 14
Poland 10 62 10 2 16
Russia 10 46 17 6 21
Turkey 3 15 u 46 26
Egypt 15 7 23 21 o}
Jordan 13 31 23 34 )

Lebanon 30 32 18 20 )
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Palestinian

Territories 4 26 24 43 3
Israel 5 27 34 31 3
China 10 45 25 7 13
India 1 32 18 12 27
Indonesia 24 55 8 1 12
Japan 5 40 33 7 15
Pakistan 5 23 16 15 42
South Korea 9 70 10 1 10
Argentina 4 26 17 8 45
Brazil 3 49 24 5 20
Mexico 20 38 15 5 23
Kenya 48 28 6 4 14
Nigeria 39 32 15 8 6
Average 14 42 18 13 17

2 Pew Global Attitudes Project 2007

Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of the United
Nations?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable Ref
United States 9 39 23 16 13
Canada 15 49 19 8 8
Argentina 2 22 21 20 35
Bolivia 7 36 23 10 24
Brazil 2 43 35 9 10
Chile 13 44 18 4 20
Mexico 17 40 19 10 15
Peru 15 43 14 7 22
Venezuela 8 47 23 15 8
Britain 11 47 23 8 10
France 9 57 26 7 0
Germany 8 56 27 4 5
Italy 13 54 19 4 11
Spain 10 53 18 9 10
Sweden 32 47 13 2 6
Bulgaria 23 52 6 2 17
Czech Republic 10 57 23 4 6
Poland 15 53 16 5 11
Russia 12 46 19 5 18
Slovakia 11 60 19 2 8
UKraine 15 48 14 8 15
Turkey 3 20 18 39 20
Egypt 8 36 30 25 1
Jordan 10 22 31 35 2
Kuwait 12 29 19 23 17
Lebanon 32 30 24 13 2
Morocco 3 17 14 24 42
Palestinian Territories 4 23 23 46 4
Israel 7 31 34 24 5
Pakistan 4 13 18 19 46
Bangladesh 50 30 5 2 13
Indonesia 25 56 10 1 8
Malaysia 5 50 19 7 19
China 6 46 29 4 15
India 12 35 21 13 19

Japan 5 36 33

|
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South Korea 9 65 11 2 13
Ethiopia 28 44 19 4 4
Ghana 49 36 4 2 8
Ivory Coast 28 42 17 12 0
Kenya 51 37 6 3 3
Mali 42 34 11 7 6
Nigeria 37 36 14 6 8
Senegal 39 40 8 4 9
South Africa 23 40 14 9 14
Tanzania 49 26 5 4 17
Uganda 40 22 5 5 28
Average 17 40 18 10 13

Pew Global Attitudes Project May 2006

Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion of the United
Nations

Very Somewhat Very Somewhat
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Ref
United States 15 36 19 19 11
October 2005 9 39 15 24 13
March 2004 14 41 15 20 10
Early Sept., 2001 23 54 6 12 5
Aug., 1999 19 57 5 14 5
June 1999 19 51 7 16 7
Early Sept., 1998 14 55 7 16 8
Sept., 1997 11 53 9 19 8
Feb., 1996 19 46 9 20 6
June 1995 14 53 8 20 5
Feb., 1995 13 49 8 18 12
July 1994 21 55 5 14 5
May 1993 21 52 4 13 10
May 1990 15 55 6 13 11
Great Britain (GP) 16 49 8 15 11
March 2004 22 52 4 14 7
France 10 62 8 20 *
March 2004 10 57 6 24 3
Germany 13 55 4 21 7
March 2004 21 50 3 20 6
1991 21 62 3 7 7
Spain 11 49 8 22 10
Russia 11 38 9 20 22
March 2004 13 47 5 13 21
1991 21 59 1 3 16
Egypt 11 38 24 27 *
Turkey 5 24 32 19 20
March 2004 13 38 19 16 14
Indonesia 30 48 2 16 4
India 9 30 19 16 26
Pakistan 18 24 11 11 36
March 2004 9 26 17 10 38
Jordan 6 24 36 33 1
March 2004 6 15 47 26 6
Nigeria (GP) 24 44 7 19 7
Nigeria (Christians) 33 49 4 6 8
Nigeria (Muslims) 14 39 10 34 4
China 8 45 3 22 22

(V)]
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3 BBC/GlobeScan/PIPA January 2006

Please tell me if you think each of the following are having a mainly positive or mainly negative influence in the world:

The United Nations

Afghanistan
Argentina
Australia
Brazil
Canada
Congo
Finland
France
Germany
Ghana
Great Britain
India
Indonesia
Iran

Iraq

Italy

Kenya
Mexico
Nigeria
Philippines
Poland
Russia
Saudi Arabia
Senegal
South Africa
South Korea
Spain

Sri Lanka
Tanzania
Turkey
United States
Zimbabwe
Average

Mainly
positive

79
34
61
46
65
55
77
52
80
74
66
44
80
63
34
56
74
62
75
74
72
38
41
60
48
76
61
36
69
32
52
57
59

Mainly
negative

8
31
26
36
20
16

8
33

6

8
24
12

8
21
40
19

3
17

8
13

7
14
20

8

9
19
17

7
10
18
36

5
16

BBC/GlobeScan/PIPA January 2005

Argentina
Australia
Brazil
Canada
Chile
China
France
Germany
Great Britain
India
Indonesia
Italy

Mainly
positive

43
67
64
77
67
77
73
86
76
57
84
73

Mainly
negative

20
19
18
15
9
9
18
8
16
20
6
15

Depends
(vol)
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Japan
Lebanon
Mexico
Russia
Philippines
Poland
South Africa
South Korea
Spain
Turkey
United States
Average

44
57
41
54
87
74
73
73
77
45
59
66

17
22
7
25
31
15

N TwwbDWNN IS o

* WorldPublicOpinion.org December 2006

52
10
24
27

19

13
16

Please tell me if you think each of the following are having a mainly positive or mainly negative influence in the world.

Iran
Dec 2006
Dec 2005
United States
Dec 2006
Dec 2005

Mainly
positive

58
63

64
52

Mainly
negative

’> World Values Survey 2005-2008

24
21

27
36

Depends
(vol.)

9
10

N/A
3

Neither
(vol.)

1
4

N/A

4

DK/NR
(vol.)

8
2

9
5

I am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great
deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all? United Nations

France
Great Britain
Italy
Netherlands
Spain
United States
Canada
Japan
Mexico
South Africa
Australia
Sweden
Argentina
Finland
South Korea
Poland
Switzerland
Brazil

Chile

India
Slovenia
Bulgaria
Romania

A great

deal

10
8
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Quite a
lot

45
31
47
33
51
28
43
47
36
32
38
64
17
55
49
34
42
32
31
13
25
41
44

Not
very
much
29
34
31
40
31
44
28
24
27
23
43
18
36
32
36
33
38
27
31
10
49
23
20

None
at all

15
14
8
17
7
19
9
5
18
9
11
3
31
4
8
9
10
20
20
5
12
11
9

Don’t No N/A
know answer
2 0 0
12 1 0
5 1 0
7 1 0
5 1 0
2 2 0
8 1 0
19 0 0
3 1 0
21 0 0
0 2 0
1 0 0
13 1 0
1 0 0
0 1 0
17 0 0
3 1 0
5 2 0
11 0 0
57 3 0
8 2 0
14 0 0
15 1 0
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China 5 22 11 3 59 1 0
Taiwan 3 26 43 23 5 0 0
Turkey 6 22 27 35 10 1 0
UKraine 5 30 21 19 21 4 0
Russian Federation 7 27 24 17 22 2 0
Peru 8 20 38 21 0 14 0
Ghana 34 36 19 4 5 3 0
Moldova 12 33 34 14 7 0 0
Georgia 7 37 29 13 14 1 0
Thailand 7 23 49 22 0 0 0
Indonesia 12 35 34 10 8 2 0
Vietnam 37 31 11 1 19 1 0
Colombia 14 33 26 21 6 0 0
Serbia 3 22 39 29 5 2 0
New Zealand 5 37 30 11 13 4 0
Egypt 7 26 25 35 8 0 0
Morocco 3 13 29 28 0 28 0
Iran 14 23 49 9 4 1 0
Jordan 18 15 20 31 17 0 0
Cyprus 11 30 35 24 0 0 0
Iraq 5 6 12 62 12 2 0
Trinidad and Tobago 10 29 41 13 6 0 0
Andorra 3 37 41 17 2 0 0
Malaysia 8 41 35 16 0 0 0
Burkina Faso 20 28 16 10 18 4 4
Ethiopia 5 30 35 20 5 4 0
Mali 32 29 19 9 6 4 2
Rwanda 9 28 31 10 21 1 0
Zambia 25 29 28 14 3 2 0
Germany 5 31 40 16 8 1 0
Average 10 32 30 16 10 2 0

® WorldPublicOpinion.org/Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006

Please rate your feelings toward some international organizations, with one hundred meaning a very warm, favorable feeling, zero
meaning a very cold, unfavorable feeling, and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from zero to one
hundred, the higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward those organizations. If you have no opinion or have never
heard of that organization, leave the box blank and move on to the next question.

The United Nations

Mean Median 100-76 degrees 75-51 degrees 50 degrees 49-31 degrees 30-0 degrees

United

States 55° 60° 24 22 16 5 20
Armenia 72° 80° 51 14 19 2 10
China 75° 80° 52 29 8 2 2

India 63° 70° 40 15 12 4 20
Mexico 80° 80° 60 14 10 1 3

Palestinian

Territories 58° 60° 39 11 20 2 25
South

Korea 70° 70° 39 39 18 2 2

Thailand 71° - 38 8 22 1 6

7 German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2006

Would you say your overall opinion of the United Nations (UN) is favorable or unfavorable?



Chapter 2: World Opinion on International Institutions

Favorable Unfavorable DK
United States 61 35 3
France 72 26 1
Germany 81 17 2
United Kingdom 74 22 3
Italy 71 27 1
Netherlands 81 16 2
Poland 70 15 13
Portugal 75 17 6
Spain 67 29 3
Slovakia 71 17 9
Turkey 46 32 19
Bulgaria 69 13 16
Romania 76 8 14
European Average 71 22 6

8 Eurobarometer November 2010

And what about the following institutions? Please tell me if you tend to trust it or tend not trust it.

The United Nations
Tend to trust it Tend not to trust it DK

Belgium 61 34 5

Bulgaria 52 21 27
Cyprus 31 60 9

Czech Republic 56 30 14
Denmark 77 15 8

Estonia 63 18 19
Germany 46 38 16
Greece 23 74 3

Ireland 52 27 21
Spain 42 40 18
France 48 35 17
Italy 50 34 16
Latvia 55 27 18
Lithuania 53 20 27
Luxembourg 50 34 16
Hungary 59 26 15
Malta 57 16 27
Netherlands 64 26 10
Austria 54 36 10
Poland 56 25 19
Portugal 53 35 12

Romania 48 32 20
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Slovenia 45 47 8
Slovakia 64 27 9
Finland 75 18 7
Sweden 75 21 4
United Kingdom 47 37 16
European Average 50 34 16

Eurobarometer November 2010

And what about the following institutions? Please tell me if you tend to trust it or tend not trust it.
Justice / The (NATIONALITY) Legal System

Tend to trust it Tend not to trust it DK

Belgium 36 62 2
Bulgaria 16 74 10
Cyprus 53 39 8
Czech Republic 34 62 4
Denmark 84 14 2
Germany 60 34 6
Estonia 55 37 8
Ireland 42 49 9
Greece 41 56 3
Spain 44 51 5
France 45 50 5
Italy 42 52 6
Latvia 36 54 10
Lithuania 22 69 9
Luxembourg 60 29 11
Hungary 53 43 4
Malta 42 42 16
Netherlands 65 32 3
Austria 71 26 3
Poland 38 53 9
Portugal 28 68 4
Romania 23 68 9
Slovenia 22 74 4
Slovakia 32 65 3
Finland 77 21 2
Sweden 73 25 2
United Kingdom 50 45 5
European Average 47 48 5

Eurobarometer November 2010

And what about the following institutions? Please tell me if you tend to trust it or tend not trust it.
The European Union

Tend to trust it Tend not to trust it DK

Belgium 59 38 3
Bulgaria 65 20 15
Cyprus 47 47 6
Czech Republic 50 43 7
Denmark 56 37

Germany 36 51 13

Estonia 64 24 12
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Ireland 39 43 18
Greece 37 60 3
Spain 43 43 14
France 39 50 11
Italy 47 38 15
Latvia 50 42 8
Lithuania 61 24 15
Luxembourg 53 39 8
Hungary 62 30 8
Malta 51 30 19
Netherlands 53 37 10
Austria 39 55 6
Poland 58 29 13
Portugal 50 40 10
Romania 54 33 13
Slovenia 48 46 6
Slovakia 71 24 5
Finland 49 46 5
Sweden 47 46 7
United Kingdom 20 64 16
European Average 43 45 12

Eurobarometer November 2010

And what about the following institutions? Please tell me if you tend to trust it or tend not trust it.
The (NATIONALITY PARLIAMENT)

Tend to trust it Tend not to trust it DK

Belgium 31 62 7
Bulgaria 36 61 3
Cyprus 44 50 6
Czech Republic 20 70 10
Denmark 66 31 3
Germany 40 52 8
Estonia 39 56 5
Ireland 12 81 7
Greece 24 73 3
Spain 22 69 9
France 28 65 7
Italy 26 65 9
Latvia 15 81 4
Lithuania 6 90 4
Luxembourg 58 26 16
Hungary 47 47 6
Malta 35 46 19
Netherlands 55 40 5
Austria 49 45 6
Poland 25 67 8
Portugal 27 68 5
Romania 9 85 6
Slovenia 16 82 2
Slovakia 37 59 4
Finland 54 44 2
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Sweden
United Kingdom

European Average

71
27

31

Eurobarometer November 2010

26
66

62

And what about the following institutions? Please tell me if you tend to trust it or tend not trust it.
The (NATIONALITY) Government

Belgium
Bulgaria
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Ireland
Greece
Spain
France

Italy

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden
United Kingdom

European Average

Tend to trust it
29
34
45
26
39
32
55
10
21
21
22
23
20
15
67
48
34
48
47
29
19
12
18
36
51
63
28

28

Tend not to trust it
68
55
49
72
58
62
41
85
76
74
73
70
76
80
27
45
50
48
48
62
77
83
80
60
47
35
68

67
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Eurobarometer November 2010

And what about the following institutions? Please tell me if you tend to trust it or tend not trust it.

Political Parties

Belgium
Bulgaria
Cyprus

Czech Republic

Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Ireland
Greece
Spain
France
Italy
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

United Kingdom

European Average

20
13
18
12
31
15
18
9
5
11
10
16
6
7
35
22
20
39
27
12
14
7
7
18
26
34
13

15

Tend to trust it Tend not to trust it

78
79
76
86
63
79
75
86
93
85
85
77
91
88
55
72
63
55
67
80
&3
88
91
80
71
63
82

80
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Eurobarometer June 2005

I would like to ask you a question about how much trust you have in certain institutions. For each of the following institutions, please

tell me if you tend to trust it or tend not to trust:
The United Nations

Tend
Tend to not to
trust trust
European Average 52 34
Belgium 60 36
Czech Republic 59 27
Denmark 73 17
Germany 49 40
Estonia 57 21
Greece 30 62
Spain 40 43
France 50 37
Ireland 56 22
Italy 50 39
Cyprus 25 66
Latvia 51 21
Lithuania 46 21
Luxembourg 61 25
Hungary 55 28
Malta 60 18
Netherlands 60 32
Austria 60 29
Poland 55 24
Portugal 57 27
Slovenia 52 39
Slovakia 50 31
Finland 70 25
Sweden 74 19
United Kingdom 54 29
Bulgaria 51 24
Croatia 36 48
Romania 66 18
Turkey 35 50
Cyprus (Turkish) 40 49
[Survey Country’s] Legal Systems
Tend
Tend to not to
trust trust
European Average 50 45
Belgium 48 49
Czech Republic 32 61

Denmark 83 14

DK
14

14
10
11
23

17
14
22
12

28
33
14
17
22

11
21
16

20

17
25
16
16
15
11
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Germany
Estonia
Greece
Spain
France
Ireland

Italy

Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden
United Kingdom
Bulgaria
Croatia
Romania
Turkey
Cyprus (Turkish)

The European Union

European Average
Belgium

Czech Republic
Denmark
Germany
Estonia

Greece

Spain

France

Ireland

Italy

Cyprus

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria

Poland
Portugal
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

United Kingdom

58
49
53
47
53
52
43
64
37
30
65
50
45
65
74
23
41
34
27
78
64
54
20
24
35
69
60

Tend to

trust
44
58
52
43
39
52
57
46
39
48
56
54
48
56
54
58
53
42
42
52
57
55
55
41
32
27

39
42
46
46
43
39
49
30
47
58
26
43
46
33
21
69
53
61
67
21
32
38
70
67
56
26
36

Tend

not to

trust
43
39
38
48
51
33
38
40
50
29
33
34
33
25
36
30
31
52
48
31
29
37
31
53
58
53

BB ORXNTORE AR ONND S TO G 80O R OW

DK
13

10

10
15

15
11
23
11
12
19
19
10
11
16

10
17
13
14

10
20



Chapter 2: World Opinion on International Institutions

Bulgaria
Croatia
Romania
Turkey

Cyprus (Turkish)

[Survey Country’s] Parliament

European Average

Belgium

Czech Republic

Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Greece
Spain
France
Ireland
Italy
Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

United Kingdom

Bulgaria
Croatia
Romania
Turkey

Cyprus (Turkish)

56
28
68
41
51

[Survey Country’s] Government

European Average

Belgium

Czech Republic

Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Greece
Spain
France
Ireland
Italy

Tend to
trust

35
49
17
74
35
41
47
37
33
40
35
54
27
15
64
29
38
53
52
8
40
39
23
67
46
36
11
20
35
73
57

Tend to
trust

31
44
23
55
27
44
40
40
24
40
29

25
58
19
50
42

Tend
not to
trust

Tend
not to
trust

57
47
79
2
59
51
51
50
55
50
55
37
62
77
24
63
48
43
38
88
52
58
70
31
47
51
81
73
57
2
34

64
53
73
42
69
49
57
51
71
52
64

19
14
13
10
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Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

United Kingdom

Bulgaria
Croatia
Romania
Turkey

Cyprus (Turkish)

60
35
25
68
32
40
40
49
11
33
40
22
68
33
34
20
22
43
76
62

[Survey Country’s] Political Parties

European Average

Belgium

Czech Republic

Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Greece
Spain
France
Ireland
Italy
Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

United Kingdom

Bulgaria
Croatia
Romania
Turkey

Cyprus (Turkish)

’ Cima Barémetro Iberoamericano, Spring 2008

Tend to
trust

19
30
11
51
18
17
23
24
14
24
19
21
10
10
46
16
29
35
31
5
19
23
11
37
22
22
11
11
22
28
40

32
56
66
25
59
50
58
45
84
60
57
73
30
62
60
70
71
49
21
32

Tend

not to

trust
75
66
85
43
78
72
76
69
81
66
75
72
82
81
43
75
58
61
63
91
75
74
83
59
73
70
83
84
69
65
52
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Do you have a positive or negative view of the following international actors?

The United Nations
DK/
Positive ~ Negative NR

Argentina 22 44 34
Bolivia 52 30 18
Brazil 55 28 17
Chile 49 33 18
Colombia 71 14 9
Costa Rica 68 18 14
Ecuador 52 33 15
Guatemala 39 47 14
Honduras 72 17 11
Mexico 70 17 13
Nicaragua 63 26 11
Panama 67 33

Paraguay 67 22 11
Peru 47 25 28
Dominican Republic 46 24 30
Uruguay 43 43 15
Venezuela 41 50 9
Average 55 30 17

' Cima Barémetro Iberoamericano, Spring 2008

Do you have a positive or negative view of the following international actors?

The United Nations
DK/
Positive Negative NR

Argentina 22 44 34
Bolivia 52 30 18
Brazil 55 28 17
Chile 49 33 18
Colombia 77 14 9
Costa Rica 68 18 14
Ecuador 52 33 15
Guatemala 39 47 14
Honduras 72 17 11
Mexico 70 17 13
Nicaragua 63 26 11
Panama 67 33

Paraguay 67 22 11
Peru 47 25 28
Dominican Republic 46 24 30
Uruguay 43 43 15
Venezuela 41 50 9
Average 55 30 17

' Cima Barémetro Iberoamericano, 2005

Do you have positive or negative view of the following international actors?
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The United Nations
Positive Negative DK/NR

Argentina 27 49 24
Bolivia 40 33 27
Brazil 29 60 11
Chile 68 27 5

Colombia 66 22 12
Costa Rica 68 25 7

Guatemala 48 40 12
México 53 29 18
Panama 65 24 11
Paraguay 61 22 17
Peru 63 22 15
Portugal 65 15 20
Puerto Rico 74 14 12
Dominican Republic 68 29 3

Uruguay 45 35 20
Venezuela 46 36 18

12 Afrobarometer October 2002

Giving marks out of ten, where 0 is very badly and 10 is very well, how well do you think the following institutions do their jobs? Or
haven’t you heard enough about the institutions to have an opinion?

United Nations
Average
Mozambique 7.66
Cape Verde 7.38
Uganda 7.25
Ghana 7.2
Mali 6.72
Senegal 5.98
South Africa 5.54

3 German Marshall Fund December 2004

Among the following reasons that could explain why you have a favorable opinion of the UN, which one best explains why you have
a favorable opinion of the UN? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAID “FAVORABLE” TO PREVIOUS QUESTION]

We can't afford to pay

Military actions Many global All of
\ the whole cost of
are not legal unless problems can't be . . . the None of the
international actions; DK/NR
the UN approves solved by any above above(vol.)
them single countr we need others to (vol.)
g y share the cost )
United
States 11 48 33 6 2 1
France 24 57 14 3 1 2

Germany 26 49 18 6 0 1
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4 German Marshall Fund December 2004

Among the following reasons that could explain why you have an unfavorable opinion of the UN, which one best explains why you
have an unfavorable opinion of the UN? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAID “UNFAVORABLE” TO PREVIOUS

QUESTION]

Other countries should
not have a veto when
[survey country's]

important interests are at

United
States
France
Germany

sake

11
22
15

The UN is

wasteful and

money

27
29
35

!5 German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2005

inefficient with its

‘When we need
international action, it
has to be done quickly,
but the UN slows things

down

48
40
40

All of None of
the the

above above DK/NR
(vol.) (vol.)

9 5 1

2 3

3 4 3

And, do you agree strongly, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat, or disagree strongly with the following:
The United Nations (UN) enables the costs of international actions to be shared among different countries

United States
France
Germany
United Kingdom
Italy
Netherlands
Poland

Portugal

Spain

Slovakia

Turkey
European Average

Agree
strongly
25
25
21
33
19
31
13
42
22
27
27
24

Agree
somewhat
41
50
50
44
49
50
47
36
51
41
25
45

16 German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2005

Disagree Disagree [DK/Refusal]

somewhat strongly
16 14 4
14 6 >
20 6 3
1 6 6
8 6 8
1 4 4
12 3 24
] 3 10
12 3 11
14 4 13
18 15 16
15 7 9

And, do you agree strongly, agree somewhat, disagree somewhat, or disagree strongly with the following:
The United Nations (UN) can manage many of the world’s most pressing problems better than any single country

United States
France
Germany
United Kingdom
Italy
Netherlands
Poland

Portugal

Spain

Slovakia

Turkey
European Average

Agree
strongly
25
31
43
32
33
34
29
54
35
31
26
34

Agree
somewhat
31
45
41
35
44
45
42
31
48
41
27
40

Disagree Disagree

somewhat strongly [DK/Refusal]
18 25 2
16 7 1
12 4 0
18 11 4
14 7 2
13 7 2
13 3 13
6 3 6
8 4 4
14 3 7
16 16 15
14 8 5
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" BBC/GlobeScan/PIPA January 2005

The five permanent members of the Security Council are China, France, Russia, Britain, and the United States. Some people have
proposed that the permanent membership should be expanded. Would you favor or oppose additional countries becoming permanent
members

Favor Oppose Depends (vol) DK/NA (vol)
Argentina 63 8 1 28
Australia 81 13 3 3
Brazil 73 12 2 14
Canada 84 12 1 3
Chile 55 21 4 20
China 54 33 5 8
France 67 25 1 8
Germany 81 16 1 1
Great Britain 74 21 2 4
India 87 6 1 6
Indonesia 69 21 3 6
Italy 86 9 2 4
Japan 59 5 0 36
Lebanon 72 7 16 5
Mexico 52 14 11 22
Russia 44 28 1 27
Philippines 73 25 1 1
Poland 67 9 2 22
South Africa 76 16 1 7
South Korea 56 40 1 3
Spain 80 7 2 12
Turkey 59 21 3 17
United States 70 23 3 4
Average 69 17 3 11

'8 BBC/GlobeScan/PIPA January 2005

Would you favor or oppose adding each of the following specific countries as permanent members of the Security Council

Germany
Favor  Oppose Depends (vol) DK/NA (vol) Oppose expansion
Argentina 48 17 1 27 8
Australia 69 9 1 8 13
Brazil 56 15 2 15 12
Canada 72 13 0 4 12
Chile 49 6 3 21 21
China 42 15 3 8 33
France 65 6 0 4 25
Germany 79 3 0 1 16
Great Britain 63 12 1 4 21
India 45 20 10 19 6
Indonesia 55 15 4 6 21
Italy 72 14 1 4 9
Japan 50 4 0 41 5
Lebanon 64 15 9 6 7
Mexico 35 13 9 28 14
Russia 45 7 3 18 28
Philippines 59 13 1 2 25
Poland 54 13 1 23 9
South Africa 60 15 1 7 16



Chapter 2: World Opinion on International Institutions

South Korea 43 14 1 2 40
Spain 66 8 2 16 7
Turkey 41 12 7 20 21
United States 60 13 0 4 23
Average 56 12 3 12 17

Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006

The five permanent members of the UN Security Council are China, France, Russia, Britain, and the United States. Some people have
proposed that the permanent membership should be expanded. Would you favor or oppose each of the following specific countries
becoming permanent members:

Germany
Should Should not Depends (vol.) Not sure/Decline
United States 62 32 4 2
China 41 27 21 11
India 40 22 25 13
South Korea 54 31 14 2

' BBC/GlobeScan/PIPA January 2005

Would you favor or oppose adding each of the following specific countries as permanent members of the Security Council

Japan
Favor Oppose Depends (vol) DK/NA (vol) Oppose expansion
Argentina 48 17 1 26 8
Australia 67 10 1 9 13
Brazil 61 10 3 14 12
Canada 72 12 0 3 12
Chile 50 6 2 22 21
China 10 51 2 5 33
France 58 11 0 6 25
Germany 64 16 1 2 16
Great Britain 61 15 1 3 20
India 53 15 8 18 6
Indonesia 61 9 3 5 21
Italy 66 20 1 4 9
Japan 64 3 0 29 5
Lebanon 63 15 8 7 7
Mexico 46 10 5 25 14
Russia 41 10 3 18 28
Philippines 68 5 1 1 25
Poland 52 12 1 26 9
South Africa 57 18 1 8 16
South Korea 26 32 0 2 40
Spain 58 15 3 18 7
Turkey 42 10 7 20 21
United States 62 11 0 4 23
Average 54 14 2 12 17

Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006

The five permanent members of the UN Security Council are China, France, Russia, Britain, and the United States. Some people have
proposed that the permanent membership should be expanded. Would you favor or oppose each of the following specific countries
becoming permanent members:
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Japan
Should Should not Depends (vol.) Not sure/Decline
United States 66 29 3 2
China 10 75 8 6
India 46 29 16 9
South Korea 18 72 8 1

Y BBC/GlobeScan/PIPA January 2005

Would you favor or oppose adding each of the following specific countries as permanent members of the Security Council

India
Favor  Oppose Depends (vol) DK/NA (vol) Oppose expansion
Argentina 51 11 1 29 8
Australia 60 16 2 10 13
Brazil 51 20 1 15 12
Canada 61 20 0 7 12
Chile 44 5 3 26 21
China 31 24 3 9 33
France 45 22 1 8 25
Germany 44 36 1 3 16
Great Britain 62 13 1 4 21
India 88 1 0 4 6
Indonesia 48 19 4 7 21
Italy 61 22 1 7 9
Japan 31 13 0 52 5
Lebanon 48 32 5 9 7
Mexico 38 10 7 30 14
Russia 37 10 4 21 28
Philippines 45 25 2 2 25
Poland 38 20 1 31 9
South Africa 49 24 1 9 16
South Korea 31 26 1 2 40
Spain 52 17 3 20 7
Turkey 24 23 9 23 21
United States 51 19 0 6 23
Average 47 19 2 15 17

Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006

The five permanent members of the UN Security Council are China, France, Russia, Britain, and the United States. Some people have
proposed that the permanent membership should be expanded. Would you favor or oppose each of the following specific countries
becoming permanent members:

India
Should Should not Depends (vol.) Not sure/Decline
United States 53 42 4 2
China 37 32 20 11
India 75 11 7 8
South Korea 46 34 18 2

! BBC/GlobeScan/PIPA January 2005

Would you favor or oppose adding each of the following specific countries as permanent members of the Security Council
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Brazil
Favor Oppose Depends (vol) DK/NA (vol) Oppose expansion
Argentina 58 9 1 25 8
Australia 50 22 1 15 13
Brazil 70 6 1 11 12
Canada 61 20 0 7 12
Chile 56 2 2 19 21
China 36 16 4 11 33
France 50 18 1 8 25
Germany 45 33 1 4 16
Great Britain 50 21 2 6 21
India 27 35 10 21 6
Indonesia 43 21 7 8 21
Italy 64 19 1 7 9
Japan 29 12 0 55 5
Lebanon 52 26 8 7 7
Mexico 59 6 5 16 14
Russia 32 13 4 22 28
Philippines 54 15 2 3 25
Poland 43 16 1 31 9
South Africa 47 25 1 10 16
South Korea 30 27 1 3 40
Spain 54 16 4 19 7
Turkey 27 20 9 23 21
United States 51 18 1 8 23
Average 47 18 3 15 17

Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006

The five permanent members of the UN Security Council are China, France, Russia, Britain, and the United States. Some people have
proposed that the permanent membership should be expanded. Would you favor or oppose each of the following specific countries
becoming permanent members:

Brazil
Should Should not Depends (vol.) Not sure/Decline
United States 52 42 5 2
China 39 25 23 13
India 36 23 25 17
South Korea 41 37 19 3

> BBC/GlobeScan/PIPA January 2005

Would you favor or oppose adding each of the following specific countries as permanent members of the Security Council

South Africa
Favor Oppose Depends (vol) DK/NA (vol) Oppose expansion

Argentina 53 11 1 28 8

Australia 49 27 2 10 13
Brazil 56 15 2 15 12
Canada 56 25 0 7 12
Chile 43 5 4 27 21
China 39 16 3 10 33
France 44 24 1 7 25
Germany 47 33 1 3 16
Great Britain 49 25 1 4 21
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India 34 31 10 19 6
Indonesia 39 24 6 10 21
Italy 59 24 1 6 9
Japan 28 12 0 55 5
Lebanon 50 26 7 10 7
Mexico 24 22 11 28 14
Russia 24 19 4 25 28
Philippines 47 24 2 2 25
Poland 35 24 1 31 9
South Africa 72 6 1 5 16
South Korea 26 30 1 3 40
Spain 50 20 3 20 7
Turkey 25 23 9 22 21
United States 48 23 0 6 23
Average 43 21 3 15 17

Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006

The five permanent members of the UN Security Council are China, France, Russia, Britain, and the United States. Some people have
proposed that the permanent membership should be expanded. Would you favor or oppose each of the following specific countries
becoming permanent members:

South Africa
Should Should not Depends (vol.) Not sure/Decline
United States 45 48 5 2
China 38 27 20 15
India 35 25 22 18
South Korea 38 40 19 3

2 German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2005

Some say that in order for the European Union to assume a greater international role it needs to do certain things. To what extent do
you agree with the following: The European Union should have a single permanent seat on the United Nations (UN) Security Council,
even if it replaces the permanent seats of the United Kingdom and France.

Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
strongly somewhat  somewhat strongly [DK/Refusal]
United States 13 23 21 34 9
France 20 42 19 15 3
Germany 21 43 21 12 4
United Kingdom 16 21 23 32 8
Italy 25 37 20 8 11
Netherlands 33 32 18 13 4
Poland 21 37 15 7 19
Portugal 39 27 13 7 14
Spain 26 49 11 4 10
Slovakia 25 36 15 7 17
Turkey 18 19 17 21 26
European Average 22 35 18 15 11

2* Eurobarometer 2003

The European Union already has a Common Security and Foreign Policy and a European Security and Defense Policy. There is now a
debate about how much further these should be developed. Do you tend to agree or tend to disagree with each of the following
statements?
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The European Union should have its own seat on the UN Security Council

Agree
European Average 63
Belgium 69
Denmark 54
Germany 66
Greece 77
Italy 71
Spain 66
France 67
Ireland 71
Luxemburg 77
Netherlands 75
Portugal 63
United Kingdom 48
Finland 66
Sweden 49
Austria 67
Bulgaria 65
Cyprus 81
Czech Republic 59
Estonia 66
Hungary 68
Latvia 69
Lithuania 67
Malta 66
Poland 68
Romania 60
Slovakia 65
Slovenia 67
Turkey 53

2 BBC/GlobeScan/PIPA January 2005

As you may know, there are currently five permanent members of the United Nations Security Council, and any one of them can veto
(block) any resolution. Some people have proposed that this should be changed so that if a decision was supported by all the other
members, no one member [,if Permanent 5 member (i.e., China, France, Russia, Britain, or United States) add “not even
[COUNTRY,]” could veto the decision. Would you favor or oppose this change?

Favor Oppose Depends (vol) DK/NA (vol)
Argentina 48 17 3 32
Australia 75 20 2 3
Brazil 62 19 2 18
Canada 68 26 1 5
Chile 47 22 3 28
China 48 36 5 12
France 44 43 1 12
Germany 70 25 2 3
Great Britain 56 35 3 6
India 77 13 3 7
Indonesia 73 14 4 9
Italy 67 25 2 6
Japan 46 13 0 42
Lebanon 84 9 2 5
Mexico 39 15 16 30
Russia 25 29 10 36
Philippines 58 35 4 3
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Poland
South Africa
South Korea
Spain
Turkey
United States
Average

26 GlobeScan 2005

52
61
52
71
53
57
58

23
29
40
13
24
34
24

W NNV

24

14
18

14

The United Nations is currently exploring possible reforms. Please tell me if you favor or oppose each of the following proposals.

Having your country's official representative to the United Nations General Assembly be elected by the people of your country.

Favor

Argentina 81
Australia 66
Brazil 77
Canada 77
Chile 80
China 79
France 74
Germany 85
Britain 77
India 85
Indonesia 83
Italy 76
Mexico 78
Philippines 66
Poland 75
Russia 42
South

Korea 59
Turkey 74
United

States 64
Average 74

7 GlobeScan 2005

Oppose
3
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The United Nations is currently exploring possible reforms. Please tell me if you favor or oppose each of the following proposals.

Creating a new UN Parliament, made up of representatives directly elected by citizens, having powers equal to the current UN General
Assembly that is controlled by national governments.

Argentina
Australia
Brazil
Canada
Chile
China
Germany
Britain
India
Indonesia
Italy
Mexico

Favor
66
56
73
65
64
68
66
64
56
73
70
80

Oppose
6
35
10
28
7
20
24
28
22
13
20
5

Depends

2
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Philippines 65 29 2 - 4

Poland 59 9 1 7 23

Russia 33 22 5 10 29

South

Korea 62 33 1 - 3

Turkey 55 18 10 1 17

United

States 55 35 1 - 9

Average 63 20 4 2 11
2 GlobeScan 2005

The United Nations is currently exploring possible reforms. Please tell me if you favor or oppose each of the following proposals.

Giving leaders of major environmental and social groups, trade unions, and business organizations a formal role in shaping United
Nations policies and actions, rather than having only government leaders do this.

Favor Oppose  Depends  Neither  DK/NA

Argentina 60 11 3 1 25
Australia 61 32 3 - 3
Brazil 70 15 2 - 14
Canada 64 30 1 1 4
Chile 61 8 4 4 22
China 61 28 4 - 8
France 57 31 1 2 8
Germany 57 37 3 1 2
Britain 65 30 1 1 3
India 55 20 8 5 11
Indonesia 70 12 9 2 6
Italy 68 22 2 2 7
Mexico 77 6 10 - 7
Philippines 72 21 3 1 3
Poland 52 16 2 6 24
Russia 36 19 5 9 31
South Korea 61 35 2 - 3
Turkey 56 16 9 1 18
United States 52 43 1 - 3
Average 61 23 4 2 11

* Pew Global Attitudes Project 2002

Here is a list of groups, organizations. For each, please tell me what kind of influence the group is having on the way things are going
in (survey country). Is the influence of international organizations like the World Bank, IMF, and the World Trade Organization very
good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad in (survey country)?

Very Very

good Somewhat good  Somewhat bad bad DK/R
United States 10 50 18 8 14
Canada 11 53 15 7 15
Argentina 3 13 24 42 18
Bolivia 17 47 19 6 11
Brazil 2 28 34 14 22
Guatemala 27 46 12 6 10
Honduras 22 47 13 3 16
Mexico 16 43 15 5 21
Peru 16 39 12 8 25
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Venezuela 28 40 19 9 4

Great Britain 12 55 19 4 10
France 8 58 22 6 7

Italy 12 46 18 5 19
Germany 9 57 24 3 7

Bulgaria 10 38 17 6 29
Czech Republic 8 62 19 2 9

Poland 4 46 18 3 29
Russia 3 39 17 10 31
Slovakia 8 66 15 3 8

UKraine 18 44 14 10 14
Angola 26 48 7 4 15
Ghana 32 40 11 2 14
Ivory Coast 39 48 9 4 0

Kenya 40 31 13 10 6

Mali 25 44 8 6 18
Nigeria 34 45 7 4 11
Senegal 37 44 9 5 5

South Africa 30 38 7 6 19
Tanzania 18 35 12 4 32
Uganda 32 31 6 3 27
Bangladesh 16 26 9 8 41
China 20 50 5 1 25
India 29 21 4 5 41
Indonesia 13 35 22 8 22
Japan 9 48 17 1 25
Philippines 26 55 9 2 7

South Korea 5 53 21 5 16
Vietnam 52 33 2 1 12
Jordan 7 25 29 34 5

Lebanon 15 29 20 14 23
Pakistan 9 14 8 10 59
Turkey 8 16 17 40 20
Uzbekistan 40 45 4 1 10
Average 19 41 14 8 18

3% BBC/GlobeScan/PIPA January 2006

Please tell me if you think each of the following are having a mainly positive or mainly negative influence in the world:

The World Bank.

Mainly Mainly Depends Neither/ No DK/NA

positive negative (vol) difference (vol)
Afghanistan 79 7 5 2 7
Argentina 26 47 4 | 23
Australia 42 34 5 4 16
Brazil 48 34 3 2 12
Canada 43 28 3 4 22
Congo 75 6 11 2 6
Finland 59 21 8 2 11
France 48 28 5 1 17
Germany 51 20 9 5 15
Ghana 76 6 9 0 8
Great Britain 45 37 2 4 13
India 51 9 19 4 17
Indonesia 80 12 6 0 2
Iran 42 21 13 12 11
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Iraq 44 18 29 2 6
Italy 37 27 6 7 24
Kenya 81 5 6 1 7
Mexico 44 22 14 8 13
Nigeria 83 6 5 2 4
Philippines 69 16 6 1 8
Poland 60 7 2 26
Russia 41 10 13 6 30
Saudi Arabia 55 12 20 3 10
Senegal 74 6 7 2 12
South Africa 58 5 4 27
South Korea 66 29 1 1 4
Spain 55 22 10 2 12
Sri Lanka 44 8 6 1 41
Tanzania 79 8 8 2 3
Turkey 30 28 20 6 15
United States 47 28 4 5 17
Zimbabwe 43 19 18 5 15
Average 55 18 9 3 14

' BBC/GlobeScan/PIPA January 2006
Please tell me if you think each of the following are having a mainly positive or mainly negative influence in the world

The International Monetary Fund.

Mainly Mainly Depends Neither/No DK/NA/
positive negative (vol) difference (vol.) (vol)

Afghanistan 36 13 20 6

Argentina 19 60 3 1 18
Australia 35 30 5 4 27
Brazil 27 57 3 2 12
Canada 38 25 3 4 30
Congo 66 10 13 1 10
Finland 53 17 6 3 21
France 42 31 6 1 21
Germany 49 16 10 6 19
Ghana 66 9 13 2 11
Great Britain 44 30 2 4 21
India 39 10 21 10 21
Indonesia 64 24 8 1 3
Iran 38 24 15 11 12
Iraq 39 22 30 3 6
Italy 38 25 5 7 25
Kenya 73 8 7 | 11
Mexico 47 21 15 5 12
Nigeria 67 16 6 2 9
Philippines 62 19 5 1 14
Poland 57 6 5 3 29
Russia 36 14 13 6 31
Saudi Arabia 52 9 23 4 11
Senegal 67 6 9 2 16
South Africa 39 7 10 4 39
South Korea 64 33 1 1 1
Spain 53 24 9 1 13
Sri Lanka 38 7 5 1 48
Tanzania 66 14 13 3 4
Turkey 15 49 19 5 12
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United States 37 26 3 6 29
Zimbabwe 38 23 21 6 13
Average 47 21 10 6 18

> WorldPublicOpinion.org/Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006

Please rate your feelings toward some international organizations, with one hundred meaning a very warm, favorable feeling, zero
meaning a very cold, unfavorable feeling, and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from zero to one
hundred, the higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward those organizations. If you have no opinion or have never
heard of that organization, leave the box blank and move on to the next question.

The World Bank
100-76 75-51 50 49-31 30-0 Not familiar
Mean Median degrees degrees degrees degrees degrees / Decline

United States 46° 50° 8 14 27 6 20 25
Armenia 63° 60° 35 16 24 4 14 7
China 74° 75° 40 28 9 2 2 19
India 60° 70° 35 18 11 5 21 10
Palestinian 40° 50° 13 11 23 3 35 15
Territories

South Korea 61° 60° 19 39 33 4 5 0
Thailand 67° -- 30 7 26 1 7 29
Average 59° 63° 26 19 22 4 15 15

> WorldPublicOpinion.org/Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006

Please rate your feelings toward some international organizations, with one hundred meaning a very warm, favorable feeling, zero
meaning a very cold, unfavorable feeling, and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from zero to one
hundred, the higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward those organizations. If you have no opinion or have never
heard of that organization, leave the box blank and move on to the next question.

The International Monetary Fund (IMF)

100-76 75-51 50 49-31 30-0 Not familiar
Mean Median degrees degrees degrees degrees degrees / Decline

(percent) (percent) (percent) (percent) (percent) (percent)
United States 44° 50° 6 13 24 6 20 30
Armenia 50° 50° 15 13 24 7 21 19
China 70° 70° 27 28 11 2 2 31
India 55¢ 60° 24 22 15 7 20 12
Palestinian 38° 50° 10 11 2 3 34 19
Territories
South Korea 59° 60° 19 35 31 7 7 0
Thailand 65° -- 29 8 25 2 9 28
Average 54° 58° 19 19 22 5 16 20

** Gallup International Voice of the People 2005
Which, if any, of the following global institutions have you heard of?
World Bank
Not mentioned Mentioned Total

Austria 53 48 100
Denmark 10 90 100
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Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Ireland

Italy
Netherlands
Norway
Portugal
Spain
Switzerland
United Kingdom
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Bulgaria
Croatia
Czech Republic
Kosovo
Lithuania
Macedonia
Moldova
Poland
Romania
Russia
Serbia
Ukraine
Egypt

Israel
Turkey
Argentina
Bolivia
Canada
Colombia
Costa Rica
Ecuador
Guatemala
Mexico
Nicaragua
Panama
Dominican Republic
Peru
Uruguay
United States
Venezuela
Hong Kong
Indonesia
India

South Korea
Malaysia
Pakistan
Philippines
Singapore
Taiwan
Thailand
Vietnam
Cameroon
Kenya
Nigeria
South Africa
Ghana

13
32
15
42
15
28
33
18
22
54
14
27

28

21
32
43
19
23
25
22
32
10
35
20
13
21
32
25
26
30
28
35
45
32
22
37
23
31
17
43
59
35
42
24
29
25
34
31
34
53
32
50

24
12
47

87
68
85
58
85
73
67
82
78
46
86
73
95
72
91
79
69
58
81
77
75
78
68
90
65
80
87
79
68
75
74
70
72
65
55
68
78
63
77
69
83
58
41
65
58
76
71
75
66
69
67
47
68
50
95
76
88
53
91

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
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Senegal 26 74 100
Togo 18 82 100
Ethiopia 22 78 100
Paraguay 22 78 100
Iceland 17 83 100
Japan 57 43 100
Total 28 72 100

%> Gallup International Voice of the People 2005
And is your overall opinion of the World Bank positive, neutral or negative?

Positive Neutral Negative DK/NA Total

Austria 10 9 22 7 48
Denmark 29 49 10 2 90
Finland 16 52 13 7 87
France 22 30 10 5 68
Germany 11 50 21 4 85
Greece 17 25 15 1 58
Ireland 20 34 25 6 85
Italy 25 28 15 5 73
Netherlands 15 43 4 5 67
Norway 13 42 17 10 82
Portugal 46 18 7 7 78
Spain 16 21 6 3 46
Switzerland 21 40 17 8 86
United Kingdom 16 35 16 5 73
Bosnia and Herzegovina 43 36 12 4 95
Bulgaria 33 26 5 8 72
Croatia 28 38 21 4 91
Czech Republic 23 41 9 6 79
Kosovo 47 16 1 4 69
Lithuania 33 18 3 4 58
Macedonia 35 28 14 5 81
Moldova 47 22 2 6 77
Poland 28 39 5 3 75
Romania 40 22 8 7 78
Russia 23 39 6 0 68
Serbia 25 38 20 7 90
UKraine 27 26 5 6 65
Egypt 39 18 9 14 80
Israel 42 33 8 4 87
Turkey 22 18 32 8 79
Argentina 8 18 32 9 68
Bolivia 30 17 26 2 75
Canada 18 35 15 6 74
Colombia 28 22 14 6 70
Costa Rica 30 16 18 9 72
Ecuador 16 22 25 2 65
Guatemala 20 24 8 3 55
Mexico 26 27 13 2 68
Nicaragua 60 10 6 2 78
Panama 31 15 13 4 63
Dominican Republic 49 11 12 5 77
Peru 30 23 12 4 69
Uruguay 17 23 30 14 83
United States 13 30 12 3 58
Venezuela 20 14 5 1 41
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Hong Kong 20 34 5 5 65
Indonesia 23 27 7 1 58
India 51 12 3 9 76
South Korea 22 39 4 5 71
Malaysia 33 24 6 11 75
Pakistan 22 22 10 13 66
Philippines 50 10 8 1 69
Singapore 23 33 5 6 67
Taiwan 13 25 3 6 47
Thailand 24 35 5 4 68
Vietnam 30 16 2 2 50
Cameroon 48 23 14 10 95
Kenya 48 16 8 4 76
Nigeria 55 23 9 0 88
South Africa 24 20 5 4 53
Ghana 63 19 6 4 91
Senegal 52 7 5 9 74
Togo 57 9 8 8 82
Ethiopia 49 18 10 1 78
Paraguay 36 24 12 6 78
Iceland 26 45 6 6 83
Japan 10 30 1 1 43
Total 29 26 11 5 71

3% Gallup International Voice of the People 2005
Which, if any, of the following global institutions have you heard of?

International Monetary Fund

Not
mentioned Mentioned Total
Austria 56 44 100
Denmark 60 40 100
Finland 19 81 100
France 25 75 100
Germany 14 86 100
Greece 23 77 100
Ireland 25 75 100
Italy 17 83 100
Netherlands 33 67 100
Norway 39 61 100
Portugal 25 75 100
Spain 54 46 100
Switzerland 14 86 100
United Kingdom 23 77 100
Bosnia and Herzegovina 6 94 100
Bulgaria 18 82 100
Croatia 4 96 100
Czech Republic 20 80 100
Kosovo 46 54 100
Lithuania 50 50 100
Macedonia 20 80 100
Moldova 38 62 100
Poland 43 57 100
Romania 19 81 100
Russia 34 66 100

Serbia 9 91 100
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UKkraine 32 68 100
Egypt 29 71 100
Israel 23 77 100
Turkey 18 82 100
Argentina 17 &3 100
Bolivia 39 61 100
Canada 38 62 100
Colombia 26 74 100
Costa Rica 25 75 100
Ecuador 30 70 100
Guatemala 54 46 100
Mexico 38 62 100
Nicaragua 28 72 100
Panama 40 60 100
Dominican Republic 11 89 100
Peru 35 65 100
Uruguay 8 92 100
United States 57 43 100
Venezuela 59 41 100
Hong Kong 13 87 100
Indonesia 28 72 100
India 67 33 100
South Korea 6 94 100
Malaysia 42 58 100
Pakistan 42 58 100
Philippines 50 50 100
Singapore 36 64 100
Taiwan 44 56 100
Thailand 21 79 100
Vietnam 58 42 100
Cameroon 8 92 100
Kenya 37 63 100
Nigeria 25 75 100
South Africa 69 31 100
Ghana 30 70 100
Senegal 34 66 100
Togo 26 74 100
Ethiopia 46 54 100
Paraguay 24 76 100
Iceland 25 75 100
Japan 47 53 100
Total 32 68 100

37 Gallup International Voice of the People 2005
And is your overall opinion of the International Monetary Fund positive, neutral or negative?

Positive  Neutral Negative DK/NA Total

Austria 8 9 21 7 44
Denmark 11 24 3 2 40
Finland 12 53 10 7 81
France 22 34 13 6 75
Germany 15 47 21 3 86
Greece 23 36 17 1 77
Ireland 22 31 18 4 75
Italy 28 34 16 4 83
Netherlands 16 41 5 5 67
Norway 6 32 12 11 61
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Portugal 33 25 8 8 75
Spain 21 15 6 4 46
Switzerland 22 43 11 9 86
United Kingdom 18 39 14 6 77
Bosnia and Herzegovina 40 39 12 4 94
Bulgaria 32 28 12 10 82
Croatia 30 38 26 3 96
Czech Republic 21 40 12 7 80
Kosovo 36 12 1 4 54
Lithuania 26 19 1 4 50
Macedonia 30 26 19 5 80
Moldova 35 18 3 6 62
Poland 16 34 4 3 57
Romania 37 22 14 7 81
Russia 20 38 8 0 66
Serbia 25 38 20 8 91
UKkraine 29 26 7 7 68
Egypt 28 17 12 14 71
Israel 38 28 6 6 77
Turkey 13 14 49 7 82
Argentina 7 17 50 9 83
Bolivia 21 15 23 2 61
Canada 16 28 14 4 62
Colombia 26 23 18 7 74
Costa Rica 28 16 20 10 75
Ecuador 13 22 32 3 70
Guatemala 17 19 6 3 46
Mexico 23 26 11 1 62
Nicaragua 50 12 8 2 72
Panama 29 14 13 4 60
Dominican Republic 47 13 25 4 89
Peru 24 23 15 3 65
Uruguay 18 21 43 10 92
United States 9 23 8 3 43
Venezuela 22 11 6 1 41
Hong Kong 28 46 6 7 87
Indonesia 33 25 13 1 72
India 17 9 3 5 33
South Korea 32 42 16 4 94
Malaysia 24 18 8 8 58
Pakistan 19 17 9 11 58
Philippines 33 9 8 1 50
Singapore 22 29 7 6 64
Taiwan 18 26 5 7 56
Thailand 21 34 20 4 79
Vietnam 24 15 1 3 42
Cameroon 46 21 14 11 92
Kenya 36 14 10 3 63
Nigeria 44 18 13 1 75
South Africa 13 13 3 2 31
Ghana 44 16 6 4 70
Senegal 42 9 4 11 66
Togo 46 11 7 9 74
Ethiopia 28 16 8 2 54
Paraguay 34 24 14 4 76
Iceland 23 41 4 7 75
Japan 13 37 2 1 53
Total 24 24 13 5 67
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¥ Cima Barémetro Iberoamericano, Spring 2008

Do you have a positive or negative view of the following international actors?

International Monetary Fund (IMF)

Country Positive
Argentina 14
Bolivia 34
Brazil 31
Chile 37
Colombia 53
Costa Rica 53
Ecuador 26
Guatemala 56
Honduras 58
Mexico 45
Nicaragua 51
Panama 43
Paraguay 63
Peru 35
Dominican Republic 41
El Salvador 35
Uruguay 28
Venezuela 32
Average 41

* Afrobarometer January 2003

Negative
59
42
47
25
23
29
52
34
25
23
33
57
25
29
26
36
58
45
37

DK/R
27
24
22
38
24
18
22
10
17
32
16

12
36
33
29
14
23
23

Giving marks out of ten, where 0 is very badly and 10 is very well, how well do you think the following institutions do their jobs? Or

haven’t you heard enough about the institution to have an opinion?

United Nations.

Average of 7 African Countries

World
Bank
6.78

IMF
6.4
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* German Marshall Trade and Poverty Reduction Survey 2006

Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable,
or very unfavorable opinion of:

The WTO, the World Trade Organization

Favorable Unfavorable DK/NR

Denmark 52 30 18
France 51 44 5
Italy 68 19 13
Portugal 47 14 39
Slovakia 44 31 26
United

Kingdom 56 22 22
United

States 48 32 20
Average 52 29 19

I Chicago Council on Global Affairs/German Marshall Fund Worldviews 2002

Some say that because of the increasing interaction between countries, we need to strengthen international institutions to deal with
shared problems. Others say that this would only create bigger, unwieldy bureaucracies. For each of the following institutions, please
tell me if it needs to be strengthened or not.

The World Bank.
Yes, needs to be No, does not need to Don't
strengthened be strengthened know/other
Great Britain 52 38 10
France 53 39 8
Germany 47 44 8
The Netherlands 57 33 10
Italy 72 26 12
Poland 54 24 21
European Average 53 36 11
United States 49 39 12

2 Chicago Council on Global Affairs/German Marshall Fund Worldviews 2002

Some say that because of the increasing interaction between countries, we need to strengthen international institutions to deal with
shared problems. Others say that this would only create bigger, unwieldy bureaucracies. For each of the following institutions, please
tell me if it needs to be strengthened or not.

The IMF
Yes, needs to be No, does not need to Don't
strengthened be strengthened know/other
Great Britain 50 38 12
France 59 30 11
Germany 41 53 6
The Netherlands 55 35 10
Italy 70 19 11
Poland 49 25 26
European Average 53 35 12

United States 42 38 20
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* WorldPublicOpinion.org/Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006

The World Trade Organization was established to rule on disputes over trade treaties. If another country files a complaint with the
World Trade Organization and it rules against [survey country], as a general rule, should [survey country] comply with that decision
or not?

Not sure/
Yes No Depends (vol.) Decline
United States 73 22 3 1
Armenia 26 35 24 14
China 58 19 16 8
India 37 29 21 14
Mexico 53 21 18 8
Philippines 48 49 n/a 3
South Korea 37 52 10 1
Thailand 34 17 25 24
UKkraine 40 12 29 19
Average 45 28 18 10

* WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009

As you may know when there is a dispute about whether a country is abiding by international law, the case is tried in front of the
International Court of Justice, also called the World Court. It is comprised of fifteen justices from around the world. If there were a
case involving [country], how confident are you the Court’s decision would be fair and impartial? Would you say that you are:

Very Somewhat Not very
confident confident confident Not at all confident Depends (vol.) DK/NR

Mexico 14 28 38 15 2 3
United States 8 49 31 11 - 1
France 15 54 19 6 2 4
Germany 29 45 17 4 2 3
Great Britain 13 55 23 7 1 2
Poland 24 49 13 3 7 4
Russia 5 20 35 14 10 17
UKraine 11 33 20 9 11 16
Egypt 22 45 18 9 6 0
Iraq 15 24 23 17 3 19
Pakistan 14 33 20 23 2 7
Palestinian

Territories 6 40 38 14 1 1
Turkey 10 23 25 26 3 13
Kenya 40 39 15 2 2 2
Nigeria 30 36 22 9 1 2
China 17 45 22 4 5 7
Macau 20 45 14 4 5 12
India 20 33 18 14 11 4
Indonesia 5 31 48 3 3 10
South Korea 3 37 52 7 0 1
Taiwan 10 44 31 8 - 7
Average 16 38 26 10 4 6

*Macau, Taiwan not included in average

*> WorldPublicOpinion.org 2009
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As you may know the International Criminal Court has charged the President of Sudan, Omar Bashir with war crimes and crimes
against humanity for his role in displacing and killing civilians. Do you approve or disapprove of the International Criminal Court
taking this action?

Approve Disapprove DK/Ref

Egypt 47 52 2
Iraq 35 37 28
Pakistan 39 32 29
Palestinian

Territories 25 70 5
Turkey 51 22 27
Kenya 77 19 4
Nigeria 71 24 5
Average 49 37 14

4 German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2011

Some people say that NATO is still essential to our country’s security. Others say it is no longer essential. Which of these views is
closer to your own? [if respondent asks: “NATO is the alliance among the USA, Canada and many European States™]

Still essential No longer essential DK/Refusal
European Average 62 31 7
United States 62 31 8
Turkey 37 43 20
Bulgaria 63 24 13
France 60 36 4
Germany 58 38 4
Italy 63 28 10
Netherlands 73 23 4
Poland 51 35 14
Portugal 70 27 3
Romania 67 20 14
Slovakia 57 28 16
Spain 61 36 4
United Kingdom 69 22 9

German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2010

Some people say that NATO is still essential to our country’s security. Others say it is no longer essential. Which of these views is
closer to your own?

Still Essential  No longer essential DK

European Average 55 36 9
United States 60 29 11
France 60 34 6

Germany 56 41 3



Chapter 2: World Opinion on International Institutions

United Kingdom 68 29 3
Italy 54 38 9
Netherlands 72 26 3
Poland 52 37 11
Portugal 67 31 3
Spain 57 38 4
Slovakia 64 22 14
Turkey 30 43 27
Bulgaria 60 23 16
Romania 65 17 18

German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2008

Still essential No longer essential DK/R

European Average 57 30 10
United States 59 32 9
France 62 34 4
Germany 62 36 2
United Kingdom 68 25 7
Italy 55 41 4
Netherlands 70 26 4
Poland 51 32 18
Portugal 60 30 10
Spain 60 35 5
Slovakia 47 27 26
Turkey 38 32 31
Bulgaria 54 25 21
Romania 57 19 24

*" Chicago Council on Global Affairs/German Marshall Fund Worldviews 2002

Some say that because of the increasing interaction between countries, we need to strengthen international institutions to deal with
shared problems. Others say that this would only create bigger, unwieldy bureaucracies. For each of the following institutions, please
tell me if it needs to be strengthened or not.

NATO
Yes, needs to be No, does not need to Don't
strengthened be strengthened know/other
Great Britain 66 28 6
France 62 33 5
Germany 62 34 4
The Netherlands 62 36 3
Italy 61 34 5
Poland 68 19 12
European Average 63 31 6
United States 61 29 10

“8 German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2008

Overall, do you think the [NATIONALITY] government is spending too much, too little, or about the right amount in support of the
NATO alliance?

Too much Too little About the right amount DK/R
United States 32 17 35 16
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Turkey 23 11 31 35

* German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2005
Here is a list of statements about NATO. Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of them.

NATO allows democratic countries to act together.

Disagree Disagree
Agree strongly Agree somewhat somewhat strongly DK/R
European Average 24 47 14 7 8
United States 30 43 10 6 11
France 20 54 15 7 4
Germany 24 54 15 5 4
United Kingdom 33 45 9 5 9
Italy 15 49 20 11 6
Netherlands 35 50 8 4 3
Poland 18 47 13 3 19
Portugal 40 35 9 3 13
Spain 24 51 10 6 9
Slovakia 20 44 14 11 10
Turkey 27 30 16 13 14

% German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2005
Here is a list of statements about NATO. Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of them.

[EUROPE] NATO enables European countries to influence the United States when it is considering military action
[UNITED STATES] NATO can help the United States share its military burden

Disagree Disagree
Agree strongly Agree somewhat somewhat strongly DK/R
European Average 16 34 25 16 9
United States 34 41 10 8 8
France 16 35 26 20 4
Germany 18 35 29 15 3
United Kingdom 23 36 17 14 9
Italy 10 31 30 23 6
Netherlands 24 42 21 11 3
Poland 10 38 24 9 19
Portugal 24 30 18 15 13
Spain 13 30 29 17 11
Slovakia 14 35 20 17 14
Turkey 21 27 19 15 17

°! German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2005
Here is a list of statements about NATO. Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of them.

[EUROPE] NATO is dominated by the United States, Europe should have its own defense alliance separate from the United States
[UNITED STATES] The United States is stretched too thin, Europe should have its own defense alliance separate from the United
States

Disagree Disagree
Agree strongly Agree somewhat somewhat strongly DK/R
European Average 30 36 18 9 7
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United States 34 32 16 11 7
France 32 29 20 5 3
Germany 32 34 23 9 2
United Kingdom 32 31 18 12 7
Italy 29 45 16 7 4
Netherlands 30 39 18 10 3
Poland 26 34 19 6 16
Portugal 36 27 16 10 12
Spain 29 39 17 7 9
Slovakia 32 32 15 8 13
Turkey 29 27 14 13 17

52 Eurobarometer November 2003

In your opinion, should decisions concerning European defense policy be taken by national governments, by NATO or by the
European Union?

The
National European Other Don't
governments NATO Union (vol.) Know
Belgium 17 19 49 1 14
Denmark 32 29 29 1 9
Germany 24 15 44 1 16
Greece 25 1 66 0 8
Spain 23 13 46 2 15
France 22 9 49 1 19
Ireland 34 9 34 1 23
Italy 11 12 66 1 10
Luxembourg 16 16 53 3 12
Netherlands 21 26 43 1 10
Austria 36 9 40 2 13
Portugal 32 7 46 2 14
Finland 46 3 42 1 8
Sweden 37 7 40 1 15
United Kingdom 32 24 23 1 21
European Average 24 15 45 1 15

53 German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2004

Now I would like to ask you some questions about when [country] should use its military force. For each of the following reasons,
would you approve or disapprove the use of [survey country] military forces?

To defend a NATO ally that has been attacked

Approve Disapprove DK/NR
European Average 75 19 6
France 79 16 5
Germany 74 22 4
United Kingdom 85 10 5
Italy 67 27 5
Netherlands 86 11 3
Poland 73 19 8
Portugal 70 13 17
Spain 69 23 9
Slovakia 50 28 22
Turkey 60 27 13
United States 87 9 4
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% German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2008

To what extent do you tend to agree or disagree that all NATO member countries should contribute troops if the NATO alliance
decides to take military action? [If respondent asks: “NATO is the Alliance among the United States, Canada, and many European
states”.]

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
agree agree disagree disagree DK/NR Agree Disagree
European Average 24 33 20 16 8 57 35
France 19 43 21 15 2 62 36
Germany 22 33 27 15 2 56 43
United Kingdom 50 32 9 6 3 82 15
Italy 17 34 26 22 2 51 48
Netherlands 53 28 8 8 2 82 16
Poland 19 38 21 10 12 57 31
Portugal 31 38 12 14 6 68 26
Spain 24 32 19 22 3 56 41
Slovakia 9 28 33 15 14 37 49
Turkey 11 18 14 23 35 28 37
Belgium 17 25 24 23 11 42 47
Romania 25 39 19 7 12 63 25
United States 54 28 7 5 6 82 12

55 German Marshall Fund Transatlantic Trends 2008

To what extent do you agree or disagree that all NATO member countries should share in the financial costs of a NATO military
action even when they do not contribute troops?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
agree agree disagree disagree DK/NR Agree Disagree
European Average 28 30 18 16 8 58 34
France 24 38 19 17 2 62 36
Germany 32 30 20 16 1 62 36
United Kingdom 56 24 9 8 3 80 17
Italy 18 33 25 22 3 50 47
Netherlands 59 23 8 8 2 82 17
Poland 20 37 22 10 11 57 32
Portugal 29 35 15 15 7 64 29
Spain 28 32 17 20 2 60 37
Slovakia 9 28 32 20 11 37 52
Turkey 9 18 14 23 37 27 36
Belgium 16 25 22 25 13 41 47
Romania 26 42 16 6 11 67 21
United States 60 22 7 6 5 82 13

56 Eurobarometer November 2010

Taking everything into account, would you say that (OUR COUNTRY) has/would on balance benefited/benefit or not from being a
member of the European Union?

Benefited Not Benefited DK
Belgium 63 32 5
Bulgaria 49 30 21
Cyprus 39 54 7
Czech Republic 53 40 7
Denmark 70 24 6

Germany 49 41 10
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Estonia
Ireland
Greece
Spain
France
Italy

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden
United Kingdom

European Average

68
69
53
51
46
43
44
72
74
45
55
67
43
78
50
53
51
78
51
55
27

50

57 Eurobarometer November 2008
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19
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18
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25
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42
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16
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Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)’s membership of the European Union is a good thing, a bad thing, or neither

good nor bad?

Belgium
Bulgaria

Czech Republic
Denmark
Germany
Estonia

Greece

Spain

France

Ireland

Italy

Cyprus
Lithuania
Latvia
Luxembourg
Hungary

Malta

The Netherlands
Austria

Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

United Kingdom

European Average

Good

65
48
46
64
64
61
45
62
49
67
40
40
55
27
71
31
46
80
39
65
50
66
59
62
48
59
32

53

Bad

12
7
12
16
11
6
12
11
21
9
15
21
10
21
10
21
14
7
21
7
17
7
11
5
18
17
30

15

Neither

22
37
40
19
22
32
43
17
27
16
37
37
29
49
17
45
36
12
38
25
24
22
29
31
33
23
31

27
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5% Eurobarometer November 2010

In general, does the European Union conjure up for you a very positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative
image?

Very positive Fairly positive Neutral Fairly negative Very negative DK
Belgium 4 42 39 12 2 1
Bulgaria 13 44 28 10 2 3
Cyprus 4 29 42 20 5 0
Czech Republic 4 28 45 18 5 0
Denmark 4 31 46 15 3 1
Germany 3 29 45 19 3 1
Estonia 3 35 53 7 1 1
Ireland 7 41 29 9 7 7
Greece 2 27 39 24 8 0
Spain 2 30 47 14 2 5
France 3 35 29 17 4 2
Italy 7 46 33 10 2 2
Latvia 2 26 53 16 2 1
Lithuania 4 43 44 5 1 1
Luxembourg 5 42 38 13 1 1
Hungary 4 35 44 13 3 1
Malta 8 35 35 13 3 6
Netherlands 2 38 40 17 2 1
Austria 5 23 37 27 8 0
Poland 7 49 34 7 1 2
Portugal 2 38 38 18 1 3
Romania 6 43 35 10 2 4
Slovenia 4 38 41 14 2 1
Slovakia 6 46 37 10 1 0
Finland 1 26 49 20 3 1
Sweden 2 32 42 19 4 1
United Kingdom 1 18 38 25 14 4
European Average 4 34 40 16 4 2
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59 Eurobarometer November 2010

And what about the following institutions? Please tell me if you tend to trust it or tend not to trust it.

The European Union.

Tend to trust it Tend not to trust it DK
Belgium 59 38 3
Bulgaria 65 20 15
Cyprus 47 47 6
Czech Republic 50 43 7
Denmark 56 37 7
Germany 36 51 13
Estonia 64 24 12
Ireland 39 43 18
Greece 37 60 3
Spain 43 43 14
France 39 50 11
Italy 47 38 15
Latvia 50 42 8
Lithuania 61 24 15
Luxembourg 53 39 8
Hungary 62 30 8
Malta 51 30 19
Netherlands 53 37 10
Austria 39 55 6
Poland 58 29 13
Portugal 50 40 10
Romania 54 33 13
Slovenia 48 46 6
Slovakia 71 24 5
Finland 49 46 5
Sweden 47 46 7
United Kingdom 20 64 16
European Average 43 45 12

% Eurobarometer November 2010

For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the (NATIONALITY) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Defense and Foreign Affairs

(NATIONALITY)
Government Jointly within the EU DK
Belgium 20 79 1
Bulgaria 21 76 3
Cyprus 31 68 1
Czech Republic 23 76 1
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Denmark 37 59 4
Germany 21 76 3
Estonia 16 81 3
Ireland 28 64 8
Greece 46 53 1
Spain 29 67 4
France 19 76 5
Italy 20 75 5
Latvia 18 81 1
Lithuania 21 76 3
Luxembourg 13 84 3
Hungary 20 79 1
Malta 16 78 6
Netherlands 39 59 2
Austria 37 62 1
Poland 27 69 4
Portugal 29 67 4
Romania 31 64 5
Slovenia 27 71 2
Slovakia 18 82 0
Finland 75 24 1
Sweden 54 44 2
United Kingdom 57 40 3
European Average 30 67 3

Eurobarometer November 2008

For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the (NATIONALITY) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Defense and Foreign Affairs

Government Within EU DK/R

Belgium 31 64 5
Bulgaria 24 74 2
Czech Republic 22 77 1
Denmark 38 59 3
Germany 22 76 2
Estonia 23 73 4
Greece 41 59 0
Spain 38 56 6
France 22 74 4
Ireland 34 59 7
Italy 22 70 8
Cyprus 25 72 3
Lithuania 21 73 6
Latvia 22 74 4
Luxembourg 18 79 3
Hungary 20 77 3
Malta 19 73 8
The Netherlands 39 59 2
Austria 38 60 2
Poland 28 65 7
Portugal 25 66 9
Romania 28 65 7
Slovenia 29 69 2
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Slovakia 13 85 2
Finland 80 18 2
Sweden 50 46 4
United Kingdom 51 43 6
European Average 31 64

! Eurobarometer November 2010

For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the (NATIONALITY) Government, or made jointly
with the European Union? (ROTATE)
Fighting terrorism

(NATIONALITY) Governmen Jointly within the EU DK
Belgium 10 89 1
Bulgaria 7 91 2
Cyprus 18 81 8
Czech Republic 11 &9 0
Denmark 6 92 2
Germany 8 91 2
Estonia 8 91 2
Ireland 16 79 5
Greece 28 71 1
Spain 26 72 2
France 12 86 2
Italy 20 76 4
Latvia 4 95 1
Lithuania 7 91 2
Luxembourg 5 93 2
Hungary 9 91 0
Malta 9 89 2
Netherlands 8 91 1
Austria 19 81 0
Poland 12 86 2
Portugal 21 77 2
Romania 16 80 4
Slovenia 16 83 1
Slovakia 10 90 0
Finland 12 87 1
Sweden 10 89 1
United Kingdom 36 62 2

[\

European Average 17 81
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Eurobarometer November 2008

For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the (NATIONALITY) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Fighting Terrorism

Within

Govern EU DK/R
ment
Belgium 14 85 1
Bulgaria 9 84 7
Czech Republic 11 88 1
Denmark 9 90 1
Germany 12 87 2
Estonia 9 88 3
Greece 23 77 0
Spain 33 63 4
France 15 82 3
Ireland 22 72 6
Italy 23 70 7
Cyprus 18 79 3
Lithuania 11 85 4
Latvia 8 89 3
Luxembourg 9 89 2
Hungary 9 90 1
Malta 12 85 3
The Netherlands 8 91 1
Austria 22 76 2
Poland 11 85 4
Portugal 17 77 6
Romania 14 80 6
Slovenia 16 82 2
Slovakia 7 92 1
Finland 13 86 1
Sweden 8 90 2
United Kingdom 29 67 4
European Average 18 70 3

2 Eurobarometer November 2010

For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the NATIONALITY) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Energy
(NATIONALITY)
Government Jointly within the EU DK

Belgium 21 78 1
Bulgaria 29 67 4

Cyprus 13 86 1

Czech Republic 37 62 1
Denmark 20 78 2
Germany 26 72 2
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Estonia 30 67 3
Ireland 29 64 7
Greece 36 63 1
Spain 31 65 4
France 19 78 3
Italy 27 69 4
Latvia 21 77 2
Lithuania 21 77 2
Luxembourg 14 85 1
Hungary 25 75 0
Malta 25 71 4
Netherlands 25 74 1
Austria 48 51 1
Poland 30 67 3
Portugal 31 65 4
Romania 41 54 5
Slovenia 38 61 1
Slovakia 34 66 0
Finland 45 55 0
Sweden 34 65 1
United Kingdom 48 49 3
European Average 31 66 3

Eurobarometer November 2008

For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the (NATIONALITY) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Energy
Within
Government EU DK/R
Belgium 33 63 4
Bulgaria 35 56 9
Czech Republic 42 57 1
Denmark 30 68 2
Germany 24 75 1
Estonia 35 62 3
Greece 25 75 0
Spain 44 50 6
France 26 71 3
Ireland 37 57 6
Italy 28 65 7
Cyprus 16 80 4
Lithuania 25 70 5
Latvia 21 76 3
Luxembourg 33 66 1
Hungary 29 69 2
Malta 32 64 4
The Netherlands 29 69 2
Austria 56 41 3
Poland 28 65 7
Portugal 27 64 9
Romania 36 58 6
Slovenia 32 66 2
Slovakia 36 63 1
Finland 53 45 2
Sweden 36 62 2
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United Kingdom 51 46 3

European Average 33 63 4

% Eurobarometer November 2010

For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the (NATIONALITY) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Scientific and technological research

(NATIONALITY)
Government Jointly within the EU DK
Belgium 15 84 1
Bulgaria 19 75 6
Cyprus 7 92 1
Czech Republic 19 80 1
Denmark 23 75 2
Germany 26 71 3
Estonia 14 84 2
Ireland 15 78 7
Greece 26 73 1
Spain 23 72 5
France 16 82 2
Italy 22 73 5
Latvia 14 84 2
Lithuania 12 84 4
Luxembourg 12 86 2
Hungary 21 77 2
Malta 9 83 8
Netherlands 23 76 1
Austria 30 69 1
Poland 20 77 3
Portugal 23 73 4
Romania 33 62 5
Slovenia 23 75 2
Slovakia 16 83 1
Finland 35 63 2
Sweden 30 68 2
United Kingdom 35 61 4
European Average 24 73 3

Eurobarometer November 2010
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For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the NATIONALITY)) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Protecting the environment

(NATIONALITY)
Government Jointly within the EU DK
Belgium 17 82 1
Bulgaria 30 67 3
Cyprus 7 92 1
Czech Republic 30 69 1
Denmark 16 83 1
Germany 15 84 1
Estonia 29 69 2
Ireland 31 64 5
Greece 32 67 1
Spain 24 73 3
France 18 80 2
Italy 28 67 5
Latvia 29 70 1
Lithuania 34 64 2
Luxembourg 15 83 2
Hungary 23 76 |
Malta 36 62 2
Netherlands 13 86 1
Austria 39 60 1
Poland 27 71 1
Portugal 28 69 3
Romania 38 57 5
Slovenia 36 63 1
Slovakia 30 70 0
Finland 42 57 1
Sweden 23 76 1
United Kingdom 43 55 2
European Average 26 72 2

Eurobarometer November 2010
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For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the NATIONALITY)) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Fighting crime
(NATIONALITY)
Government Jointly within the EU DK
Belgium 28 72 0
Bulgaria 38 60 2
Cyprus 34 65 1
Czech Republic 25 75 0
Denmark 20 79 1
Germany 20 79 |
Estonia 26 72 2
Ireland 45 50 5
Greece 44 56 0
Spain 41 57 2
France 37 60 3
Italy 32 64 4
Latvia 19 80 1
Lithuania 32 66 2
Luxembourg 28 70 2
Hungary 32 68 0
Malta 41 56 3
Netherlands 36 63 1
Austria 35 65 0
Poland 28 70 2
Portugal 27 71 2
Romania 38 58 4
Slovenia 29 70 1
Slovakia 19 81 0
Finland 28 71 1
Sweden 36 63 1
United Kingdom 64 34 2
European Average 36 62 2

Eurobarometer November 2010

For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the NATIONALITY) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Immigration
(NATIONALITY)
Government Jointly within the EU DK
Belgium 27 72 1
Bulgaria 17 78 5
Cyprus 31 68 1
Czech Republic 43 56 1
Denmark 51 47 2
Germany 34 64 2
Estonia 46 52 2
Ireland 37 57 6
Greece 48 51 |
Spain 31 67 2
France 25 72 3
Italy 23 72 5
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Latvia 29 69 2
Lithuania 29 68 3
Luxembourg 35 63 2
Hungary 33 66 1
Malta 16 81 3
Netherlands 37 62 1
Austria 60 39 1
Poland 29 67 4
Portugal 28 69 3
Romania 26 68 6
Slovenia 32 66 2
Slovakia 30 69 1
Finland 69 30 1
Sweden 54 45 1
United Kingdom 61 37 2
European Average 35 62 3

Eurobarometer November 2010

For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the (NATIONALITY) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Support for regions facing economic difficulties

(NATIONALITY)
Government Jointly within the EU DK
Belgium 25 73 2
Bulgaria 23 74 3
Cyprus 15 84 1
Czech Republic 43 55 2
Denmark 33 64 3
Germany 30 66 4
Estonia 24 73 3
Ireland 16 77 7
Greece 38 61 1
Spain 28 67 5
France 43 54 3
Italy 43 52 5
Latvia 19 80 1
Lithuania 18 79 3
Luxembourg 22 76 2
Hungary 30 70 0
Malta 10 84 6
Netherlands 16 82 2
Austria 43 55 2
Poland 28 69 3
Portugal 30 67 3
Romania 29 65 6
Slovenia 38 60 2
Slovakia 37 62 1
Finland 35 63 2
Sweden 27 70 3
United Kingdom 48 48 4

N

European Average 35 61
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Eurobarometer November 2010

For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the (NATIONALITY) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Reform and supervision of the financial sector

(NATIONALITY)

Government Jointly within the EU DK
Belgium 25 73 2
Bulgaria 29 55 16
Cyprus 15 84 1
Czech Republic 44 53 3
Denmark 44 50 6
Germany 23 73 4
Estonia 35 58 7
Ireland 28 64 8
Greece 41 57 2
Spain 26 68 6
France 29 65 6
Italy 32 62 6
Latvia 27 69 4
Lithuania 32 61 7
Luxembourg 35 62 3
Hungary 39 58 3
Malta 32 58 10
Netherlands 30 66 4
Austria 40 58 2
Poland 40 53 7
Portugal 29 67 4
Romania 49 42 9
Slovenia 42 56 2
Slovakia 36 61 3
Finland 41 56 3
Sweden 45 51 4
United Kingdom 61 34 5
European Average 36 59 5

Eurobarometer November 2010

For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the (NATIONALITY) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Economic growth

(NATIONALITY)
Government Jointly within the EU DK
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Belgium 26 73 1
Bulgaria 38 59 3
Cyprus 31 68 1
Czech Republic 41 58 1
Denmark 36 60 4
Germany 41 56 3
Estonia 40 56 4
Ireland 35 59 6
Greece 47 52 1
Spain 34 63 3
France 32 64 4
Italy 31 64 5
Latvia 29 70 1
Lithuania 24 74 2
Luxembourg 34 63 3
Hungary 43 57 0
Malta 30 65 5
Netherlands 33 66 1
Austria 42 57 1
Poland 39 58 3
Portugal 27 70 3
Romania 53 44 3
Slovenia 50 49 1
Slovakia 33 66 1
Finland 51 48 1
Sweden 56 41 3
United Kingdom 58 37 5
European Average 40 57 3

Eurobarometer November 2010

For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the (NATIONALITY) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Fighting Inflation
(NATIONALITY) Government Jointly within the EU DK
Belgium 28 71 1
Bulgaria 50 46 4
Cyprus 31 68 1
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Czech Republic 49 50 1
Denmark 26 70 4
Germany 24 73 3
Estonia 36 61 3
Ireland 38 56 6
Greece 55 44 1
Spain 35 59 1
France 35 61 4
Italy 38 57 5
Latvia 38 60 2
Lithuania 30 66 4
Luxembourg 28 67 5
Hungary 49 50 |
Malta 42 54 4
Netherlands 29 69 2
Austria 44 54 2
Poland 46 51 3
Portugal 31 65 4
Romania 56 40 4
Slovenia 45 53 2
Slovakia 37 62 1
Finland 36 62 2
Sweden 52 45 3
United Kingdom 65 32 3
European Average 41 56 3

Eurobarometer November 2010

For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the (NATIONALITY) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Consumer protection

(NATIONALITY)
Government Jointly within the EU DK
Belgium 35 64 1
Bulgaria 39 59 2
Cyprus 26 73 1
Czech Republic 39 60 1
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Denmark 47 51 2
Germany 39 59 2
Estonia 50 47 3
Ireland 36 57 7
Greece 53 47 0
Spain 41 55 4
France 41 56 3
Italy 42 54 4
Latvia 37 62 1
Lithuania 33 64 3
Luxembourg 45 54 1
Hungary 52 47 1
Malta 43 53 4
Netherlands 44 55 1
Austria 58 41 1
Poland 37 60 3
Portugal 34 63 3
Romania 61 35 4
Slovenia 47 52 1
Slovakia 39 61 0
Finland 60 39 1
Sweden 60 38 2
United Kingdom 63 33 4
European Average 45 52 3

Eurobarometer November 2010

For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the (NATIONALITY) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Agriculture and fishery
(NATIONALITY)
Government Jointly within the EU DK
Belgium 26 72 2
Bulgaria 55 40 5
Cyprus 23 76 1
Czech Republic 60 38 2
Denmark 39 59 2
Germany 32 64 4
Estonia 48 50 2
Ireland 42 52 6
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Greece 60 40 0
Spain 38 56 6
France 41 56 3
Italy 44 49 7
Latvia 48 51 1
Lithuania 43 55 2
Luxembourg 29 67 4
Hungary 61 38 1
Malta 58 37 5
Netherlands 34 65 1
Austria 59 39 2
Poland 41 56 3
Portugal 42 54 4
Romania 64 32 4
Slovenia 55 44 1
Slovakia 53 47 0
Finland 78 21 1
Sweden 51 48 1
United Kingdom 60 36 4
European Average 45 51 4

Eurobarometer November 2010

For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the (NATIONALITY) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Transport
(NATIONALITY)
Government Jointly within the EU DK
Belgium 26 73 1
Bulgaria 55 40 5
Cyprus 26 72 2
Czech Republic 51 48 1
Denmark 32 65 3
Germany 41 57 2
Estonia 37 61 2
Ireland 45 49 6
Greece 67 32 1
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Spain 46 50 4
France 41 55 4
Italy 41 54 5
Latvia 33 66 1
Lithuania 38 58 4
Luxembourg 44 55 1
Hungary 58 41 1
Malta 59 37 4
Netherlands 38 61 1
Austria 49 50 1
Poland 32 65 3
Portugal 43 54 3
Romania 52 44 4
Slovenia 43 55 2
Slovakia 41 59 0
Finland 65 35 0
Sweden 29 69 2
United Kingdom 71 26 3
European Average 46 51 3

Eurobarometer November 2010

For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the NATIONALITY)) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Tackling public debt

(NATIONALITY)

Government Jointly within the EU DK
Belgium 53 46 1
Bulgaria 37 46 17
Cyprus 36 62 2
Czech Republic 66 33 1
Denmark 76 21 3
Germany 48 50 2
Estonia 55 41 4
Ireland 37 57 6
Greece 54 45 1
Spain 42 52 6
France 59 36 5
Italy 46 49 5
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Latvia 31 67 2
Lithuania 38 57 5
Luxembourg 49 46 5
Hungary 65 34 1
Malta 46 49 5
Netherlands 56 43 1
Austria 60 38 2
Poland 46 49 5
Portugal 36 60 4
Romania 59 32 9
Slovenia 57 41 2
Slovakia 44 55 1
Finland 69 29 3
Sweden 68 29 3
United Kingdom 71 25 4
European Average 54 42 4

Eurobarometer November 2010
For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the (NATIONALITY) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Fighting unemployment

(NATIONALITY)
Government Jointly within the EU DK
Belgium 50 49 1
Bulgaria 56 42 2
Cyprus 41 58 1
Czech Republic 53 47 0
Denmark 61 37 2
Germany 61 38 |
Estonia 41 57 2
Ireland 49 48 3
Greece 54 45 1
Spain 52 46 2
France 56 41 3
Italy 47 49 4
Latvia 35 64 1
Lithuania 44 55 1
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Luxembourg 58 41 1
Hungary 51 48 1
Malta 46 51 3
Netherlands 67 32 1
Austria 61 38 1
Poland 43 55 2
Portugal 35 62 3
Romania 63 33 4
Slovenia 56 43 1
Slovakia 40 60 0
Finland 71 28 1
Sweden 66 33 1
United Kingdom 73 25 2
European Average 56 42 2

Eurobarometer November 2010

For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the (NATIONALITY) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Health
(NATIONALITY)
Government Jointly within the EU DK
Belgium 54 46 0
Bulgaria 67 31 2
Cyprus 23 77 0
Czech Republic 57 42 1
Denmark 72 27 1
Germany 66 33 1
Estonia 45 53 |
Ireland 57 39 4
Greece 62 38 0
Spain 61 37 2
France 56 42 2
Italy 47 50 3
Latvia 42 57 1
Lithuania 46 52 2
Luxembourg 61 38 1
Hungary 68 31 1
Malta 54 44 2
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Netherlands 67 32 1
Austria 75 24 1
Poland 45 53 2
Portugal 44 54 2
Romania 67 30 3
Slovenia 63 36 1
Slovakia 48 52 0
Finland 85 14 1
Sweden 67 31 2
United Kingdom 77 21 2
European Average 60 38 2

Eurobarometer November 2010
For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the (NATIONALITY) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

The education system

(NATIONALITY)
Government Jointly within the EU DK
Belgium 65 34 1
Bulgaria 70 28 2
Cyprus 47 51 2
Czech Republic 57 43 0
Denmark 73 26 1
Germany 62 36 2
Estonia 55 42 3
Ireland 62 34 4
Greece 66 33 1
Spain 54 43 3
France 65 32 3
Italy 54 41 5
Latvia 45 54 |
Lithuania 54 44 2
Luxembourg 71 28 1
Hungary 69 30 |
Malta 57 41 2
Netherlands 78 21 1
Austria 73 26 1
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Poland 60 38 2
Portugal 46 51 3
Romania 68 27 5
Slovenia 54 45 1
Slovakia 46 53 1
Finland 85 14 1
Sweden 72 28 0
United Kingdom 82 16 2
European Average 64 34 2

Eurobarometer November 2010

For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the NATIONALITY) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Taxation
(NATIONALITY)
Government Jointly within the EU DK
Belgium 64 35 1
Bulgaria 74 23 3
Cyprus 59 39 2
Czech Republic 72 27 1
Denmark 89 9 2
Germany 71 27 2
Estonia 66 31 3
Ireland 61 33 6
Greece 72 28 0
Spain 61 36 3
France 71 26 3
Italy 56 39 5
Latvia 55 42 3
Lithuania 52 45 3
Luxembourg 86 13 1
Hungary 70 29 |
Malta 65 30 5
Netherlands 78 20 2
Austria 74 25 1
Poland 58 37 5
Portugal 45 52 3
Romania 64 31 5
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Slovenia 64 34 2
Slovakia 62 37 1
Finland 88 11 1
Sweden 86 12 2
United Kingdom 82 15 3
European Average 68 29 3

Eurobarometer November 2010
For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the (NATIONALITY) Government, or made jointly
within the European Union?

Pensions
(NATIONALITY)
Government Jointly within the EU DK
Belgium 71 28 1
Bulgaria 70 28 2
Cyprus 55 43 2
Czech Republic 65 34 1
Denmark 92 7 1
Germany 82 16 2
Estonia 54 45 1
Ireland 61 33 6
Greece 72 27 1
Spain 65 32 3
France 71 26 3
Italy 59 37 4
Latvia 49 50 1
Lithuania 55 43 2
Luxembourg 83 16 1
Hungary 76 23 |
Malta 67 30 3
Netherlands 88 11 1
Austria 85 14 1
Poland 51 46 3
Portugal 44 53 3
Romania 72 23 5
Slovenia 66 33 1
Slovakia 55 44 1
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Finland 93 7 0
Sweden 93 6 1
United Kingdom 83 14 3
European Average 71 26 3

Eurobarometer November 2008

For each of the following areas, do you think that decisions should be made by the [Nationality] Government or made jointly with the
European Union?

Science and technological research

Jointly

with the

European

Government Union DK

Belgium 20 78 2
Bulgaria 17 73 10
Czech Republic 21 78 1
Denmark 23 74 3
Germany 26 73 1
Estonia 17 79 4
Greece 14 86 0
Spain 33 60 7
France 19 78 3
Ireland 20 73 7
Italy 24 69 7
Cyprus 9 88 3
Latvia 15 81 4
Lithuania 18 76 6
Luxembourg 12 86 2
Hungary 18 80 2
Malta 12 81 7
Netherlands 22 77 1
Austria 32 65 3
Poland 18 76 6
Portugal 19 72 9
Romania 30 63 7
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Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

United Kingdom
European Average

Protecting the environment

Belgium
Bulgaria

Czech Republic

Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Greece
Spain
France
Ireland
Italy
Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

United Kingdom
European Average

Support for regions facing economic difficulties

Belgium
Bulgaria

Czech Republic

Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Greece
Spain
France
Ireland
Italy

24
13
33
21
29
24

Government

29
37
34
31
18
40
25
36
24
44
32
21
40
40
29
27
42
17
43
30
26
39
36
31
49
23
39
30

Government

32
20
45
40
29
28
23
39
45
21
42

74
86
65
77
65
72

Jointly

with the
European

Union
70
55
65
68
81
57
75
59
74
51
60
76
57
55
70
72
56
82
56
65
67
55
63
68
50
76
57
67

Jointly

with the
European

Union
65
71
54
57
70
68
77
55
52
72
50
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Cyprus

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary

Malta
Netherlands
Austria

Poland

Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland

Sweden

United Kingdom
European Average

Immigration

Belgium
Bulgaria

Czech Republic
Denmark
Germany
Estonia

Greece

Spain

France

Ireland

Italy

Cyprus

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary

Malta
Netherlands
Austria

Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

United Kingdom
European Average

Fighting Crime

13
25
17
26
12
11
43
43
27
21
25
34
26
38
23
42
34

Government
30
26
41
55
34
52
51
35
27
42
25
31
29
30
45
34
22
38
62
27
29
22
31
29
82
51
54
36

Government

83
71
81
71
81
87
55
55
67
71
68
64
73
69
74
53
62

Jointly
with the
European
Union
69
64
57
44
64
44
49
61
69
53
68
65
66
64
53
63
76
61
37
64
64
71
66
70
17
48
43
60

Jointly
with the
European
Union
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Belgium
Bulgaria
Czech Republic
Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Greece
Spain
France
Ireland

Italy

Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden
United Kingdom

European Average

Competition

Belgium
Bulgaria
Czech Republic
Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Greece
Spain
France
Ireland
Italy
Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia

34
33
25
35
23
34
50
54
42
54
33
32
25
33
31
22
47
36
41
39
21
32
27
21
34
42
63
38

Government
28
37
48
33
26
39
43
41
31
35
34
28
34
33
26
39
37
25
44
34
33
41
34
31

66
60
74
64
77
63
50
43
55
41
60
65
72
63
68
77
50
63
57
66
73
62
71
78
65
57
34
59

Jointly
with the
European
Union
69
50
49
61
69
52
57
44
63
57
57
67
58
55
67
62
59
71
50
53
55
59
62
66
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Finland

Sweden

United Kingdom
European Average

Fighting inflation

Belgium
Bulgaria

Czech Republic
Denmark
Germany
Estonia

Greece

Spain

France

Ireland

Italy

Cyprus

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria

Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

United Kingdom
European Average

Economy

Belgium
Bulgaria
Czech Republic
Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Greece
Spain
France
Ireland
Italy
Cyprus
Latvia

47
31
45
35

Government
31
48
52
37
27
43
43
52
39
52
36
31
41
32
35
52
49
25
46
45
29
50
41
33
45
47
57
42

Government
35
36
55
66
39
42
52
49
43
58
33
30
34

47
63
44
57

Jointly
with the
European
Union
67
43
46
60
71
54
55
43
57
42
56
66
55
63
63
46
46
73
52
48
63
44
57
65
54
47
39
54

Jointly
with the
European
Union
63
55
43
31
60
54
48
45
54
36
60
68
62
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Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary

Malta
Netherlands
Austria

Poland

Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland

Sweden

United Kingdom
European Average

Agriculture and fishery

Belgium
Bulgaria

Czech Republic
Denmark
Germany
Estonia

Greece

Spain

France

Ireland

Italy

Cyprus

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary

Malta
Netherlands
Austria

Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

United Kingdom
European Average

Transportation

Belgium
Bulgaria

27
40
44
48
32
47
41
28
47
46
35
76
67
63
45

Government
32
45
61
38
32
52
54
49
43
44
43
25
50
41
38
50
47
31
57
41
35
61
44
45
85
42
54
45

Government
31
50

69
57
54
47
65
51
53
63
48
52
63
22
31
34
51
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Jointly
with the
European
Union DK
67
47
38
60
66
45
46
42
52
50
48
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47
54
59
48
48
67
41
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58
35
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40
50

NAN = DNPA QNN UNNDWUNWRAOUONWNODOWNND — o0 —

Jointly
with the
European

Union DK

67 2
41

N}



Chapter 2: World Opinion on International Institutions

Czech Republic
Denmark
Germany
Estonia

Greece

Spain

France

Ireland

Italy

Cyprus

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary

Malta
Netherlands
Austria

Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

United Kingdom
European Average

Consumer protection

Belgium
Bulgaria
Czech Republic
Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Greece
Spain
France
Ireland
Italy
Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

57
44
37
55
69
56
49
54
38
31
42
45
42
58
69
50
58
30
45
53
35
49
77
27
71
48

Government
43
36
42
51
37
60
49
55
50
38
44
26
44
39
49
50
57
45
63
38
35
59
44
35
68
52

47
53
61
41
31
38
48
39
55
64
55
49
56
49
26
49
39
63
47
41
62
49
22
71
25
48

Jointly
with the
European
Union
56
55
57
46
61
36
51
41
48
56
48
72
51
53
49
48
39
53
35
55
57
36
54
75
30
45
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United Kingdom
European Average

Fighting unemployment

Belgium
Bulgaria

Czech Republic

Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Greece
Spain
France
Ireland
Italy
Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

United Kingdom
European Average

Health

Belgium
Bulgaria

Czech Republic

Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Greece
Spain
France
Ireland
Italy
Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg

61
48

Government

57
61
55
72
55
54
51
58
63
61
47
46
46
46
64
57
35
64
62
50
36
60
49
40
78
58
69
57

Government

66
61
58
73
65
53
64
67
69
74
50
25
48
49
67

34
48

Jointly

with the
European

Union
42
32
43
27
44
42
49
39
35
34
46
51
48
50
35
42
42
35
35
45
58
34
49
59
21
41
27
40

Jointly

with the
European

Union
33
32
41
26
33
44
36
30
30
21
44
72
48
47
32
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Hungary

Malta
Netherlands
Austria

Poland

Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland

Sweden

United Kingdom
European Average

The educational system

Belgium
Bulgaria

Czech Republic
Denmark
Germany
Estonia

Greece

Spain

France

Ireland

Italy

Cyprus

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary

Malta
Netherlands
Austria

Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

United Kingdom
European Average

Social welfare

Belgium
Bulgaria

Czech Republic
Denmark

70 28
66 31
69 30
80 18
53 42
41 52
63 34
56 43
63 36
92 7
76 23
74 24
64 33
Jointly
with the
European
Government Union
70 29
65 27
59 48
75 24
54 45
65 32
63 37
65 32
72 26
74 21
51 42
59 45
52 45
55 49
79 20
71 27
69 28
78 21
70 28
65 30
44 49
62 33
48 50
57 42
91 8
73 25
77 20
64 33
Jointly
with the
European
Government Union
74 25
51 41
61 38
86 12
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Germany
Estonia
Greece
Spain
France
Ireland

Italy

Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden
United Kingdom
European Average

Taxation

Belgium
Bulgaria

Czech Republic
Denmark
Germany
Estonia

Greece

Spain

France

Ireland

Italy

Cyprus

Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria

Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

United Kingdom
European Average

66
61
54
69
79
76
50
33
56
50
72
54
77
76
80
51
41
60
55
59
93
88
71
65

Government
70
66
65
88
65
75
66
67
70
73
51
51
58
54
85
67
74
76
77
59
46
63
56
65
89
85
78
66

32
36
46
28
19
19
43
61
41
46
27
44
20
23
19
45
51
37
43
40

11
25
32

Jointly
with the
European
Union

28
26
32
11
33
21
34
28
16
21
41
41
37
40
14
30
22
22
21
33
46
31
41
33
10
12
18
29
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Pensions

Belgium
Bulgaria
Czech Republic
Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Greece
Spain
France
Ireland

Italy

Cyprus
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden
United Kingdom

European Average

% Eurobarometer September 2008

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

Government

75
72
69
91
81
64
76
64
81
66
63
48
59
60
88
75
74
89
82
53
51
69
64
71
94
90
78
72

Jointly

with the
European

Union

25
24
29
7
17
33
24
33
17
29
30
48
38
35
10
24
24
10
15
43
42
27
34
28
5
8
18
25
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The European Union enables European citizens to better benefit from the positive effects of globalization.

Belgium
Bulgaria

Czech Republic
Denmark
Germany

Agree
54
47
48
73
50

Disagree

40
16
36
17
38

DK/R

6
37
16
10
12
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Estonia
Greece
Spain
France
Ireland
Italy
Cyprus
Lithuania
Latvia
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

United Kingdom

European Average

5 Eurobarometer September 2008

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

49
41
41
35
50
48
4
48
37
47
47
56
63
46
54
44
41
40
59
62
66
50

48

22
57
24
50
14
32
28
17
39
37
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13
23
44
17
24
19
44
23
28
15
24

31

29

35
15
36
20
30
35
24
16
21
31
14
10
29
32
40
16
18
10
19
26

21

The European Union helps to protect us from the negative effects of globalization.

Belgium
Bulgaria

Czech Republic

Denmark
Germany
Estonia
Greece
Spain
France
Ireland
Italy
Cyprus
Lithuania
Latvia
Luxembourg
Hungary
Malta
Netherlands
Austria
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovenia
Slovakia
Finland
Sweden

Agree

55
44
46
48
47
45
39
41
36
38
46
50
37
26
40
40
30
56
45
49
43
43
41
51
49
46

Disagree

10
17
39
41
41
36
60
23
56
26
32
26
29
57
43
40
40
32
44
24
25
25
48
29
40
35

DK/R

5
39
16
11
12
19
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17
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11
27
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11
20
11
19
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United Kingdom 36 39 25
European Average 43 37 20

% BBC/GlobeScan/PIPA February 2011

Please tell me if you think each of the following are having a mainly positive or mainly negative influence in the world: The European
Union

Mainly
positive Mainly negative Depends Neither/Neutral DK/NA
Australia 58 18 0 9 15
Brazil 47 27 12 5 9
Canada 70 12 1 9 8
Chile 69 9 6 3 14
China 51 33 8 4 4
Egypt 40 22 22 11 5
France 70 18 5 5 3
Germany 69 16 9 3 3
Ghana 74 7 10 3 6
India 34 14 18 4 31
Indonesia 54 20 12 6 8
Italy 73 13 3 7 3
Japan 36 3 21 30 10
Kenya 61 15 7 4 12
Mexico 51 17 12 3 17
Nigeria 63 14 14 6 3
Pakistan 17 29 23 12 19
Peru 46 13 6 5 29
Philippines 65 22 0 4 9
Portugal 57 14 16 5 7
Russia 55 10 22 3 11
South Africa 51 13 19 7 10
South Korea 84 7 1 4 4
Spain 63 15 10 6 6
Turkey 46 29 17 5 4
United Kingdom 50 37 0 6 7
United States 61 21 0 4 14
Average 56 17 10 6 10

BBC/GlobeScan/PIPA January 2009
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Is your view of the European Union’s influence mainly positive or mainly negative?

Mainly Mainly
positive  negative

Canada 73 9

United States 62 19
Chile 64 13
Central America 56 20
Mexico 37 15
Germany 81 5

Spain 76 11
Italy 72 12
France 71 17
United Kingdom 55 28
Russia 31 23
Egypt 39 35
Turkey 34 44
Ghana 70 7

Nigeria 58 26
Australia 65 16
Philippines 65 21
China 57 28
Japan 39 3

Indonesia 37 25
India 36 11
Average 54 20
EU Average 71 15

% Pew Global Attitudes Project 2011

Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: f. The
European Union

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused
United States 15 40 16 6 23
Britain 13 38 22 19 8
France 14 49 26 11 0
Germany 8 58 27 5 1
Spain 23 49 17 7 3
Lithuania 11 67 14 1 7
Poland 14 60 16 3 7
Russia 15 49 14 5 17
UKraine 17 55 11 3 14
Turkey 5 18 19 45 14
Egypt 9 26 29 33 3
Jordan 5 18 32 39 5
Lebanon 17 38 21 22 2
Palestinian Territories 5 31 34 29 2
Israel 7 44 34 12 3
China 5 27 32 15 20
India 4 19 11 6 60
Indonesia 7 38 24 11 20
Japan 10 61 16 1 12
Pakistan 1 8 10 35 47
Brazil 5 42 23 9 21
Mexico 4 29 24 15 27
Kenya 26 41 11 6 16
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Average 10 39 21 15 14

Pew Global Attitudes 2010
Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: The
European Union

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused
United States 13 44 14 6 23
Britain 9 40 21 21 10
France 13 51 28 9 o
Germany 1 51 28 7 3
Spain 15 62 15 3 4
Poland 21 60 12 2 5
Russia 19 50 12 3 16
Turkey 4 24 12 45 14
Egypt 10 32 30 25 2
Jordan u 18 30 37 5
Lebanon 18 43 19 19 2
China 6 41 29 10 15
India 8 28 14 24 27
Indonesia 7 51 22 6 15
Japan 10 63 13 3 u
Pakistan 1 7 1 34 46
South Korea 1 64 12 2 12
Argentina 1 39 14 8 28
Brazil 3 52 23 4 17
Mexico 13 29 14 6 38
Kenya 49 31 9 3 7
Nigeria 29 38 14 5 15
Average 13 42 18 13 14
Pew Global Attitudes Project 2009
Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of:
The European Union
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable Favorable Unfavorable DK/R
United States 14 42 15 8 56 23 22
Canada 15 56 9 3 71 12 17
Britain 8 42 21 18 50 39 10
France 12 50 28 9 62 37 o
Germany 8 57 26 6 65 32 3
Spain 15 62 14 2 77 16 6
Poland 15 62 12 3 77 15 7
Russia 16 53 13 4 69 17 15
Turkey 4 18 9 50 22 59 20

Egypt 14 32 26 24 46 50 5
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Jordan 10 16 37 35 26 72 3

Lebanon 20 46 18 16 66 34 1

Palestinian

Territories 6 31 24 33 37 57 6

Israel 14 42 26 14 56 40 5

China 4 35 34 10 39 44 16
India 8 26 21 16 34 37 30
Indonesia 8 42 17 6 50 23 27
Japan 7 58 19 2 65 21 13
Pakistan 1 8 10 36 9 46 46
South Korea 4 70 13 1 74 14 13
Argentina 8 35 15 5 43 20 38
Brazil 3 47 24 4 50 28 21
Mexico 10 31 16 8 41 24 35
Kenya 36 26 12 6 62 18 21
Nigeria 27 34 15 13 61 28 1
Average 1 Phl 19 13 52 32 16

6 Cima Barémetro Iberoamericano, Spring 2008
Do you have a positive or negative view of the following international actors?

European Union

Country Positive  Negative  DK/R
Argentina 27 33 40
Bolivia 55 26 19
Brazil 45 30 25
Chile 46 27 27
Colombia 66 18 16
Costa Rica 61 19 20
Ecuador 42 41 17
Guatemala 51 39 10
Honduras 64 12 24
Mexico 56 21 23
Nicaragua 73 17 10
Panama 58 42

Paraguay 47 34 19
Peru 39 23 38
Dominican Republic 49 21 30
El Salvador 49 23 28
Uruguay 55 25 20
Venezuela 45 39 16
Average 52 27 22

% Chicago Council on Global Affairs 2006

Please rate your feelings toward some international organizations, with one hundred meaning a very warm, favorable feeling, zero
meaning a very cold, unfavorable feeling, and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from zero to one
hundred, the higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward these organizations.

ASEAN
Not
100-75 75-51 50 49-31 30-0 familiar/
Mean Median  degrees degrees degrees degrees degrees Decline
China 68 70 22 26 9 1 3 39
India 48 50 17 15 13 6 29 20
South

Korea 61 60 18 40 33 5 4 0
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7 Chicago Council on Global Affairs Asia Soft Power Survey 2008

Do you think [survey country] should or should not have a free trade agreement that would lower barriers such as tariffs with each of
the following countries?

Should have Should not have Not sure/ Decline
China 83.8 9.9 6.3
Japan 63.6 259 11.5
South Korea 76 20 4

"I World Values Survey 2005-2008

I am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great

deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all? The Association of South East Asian Nations —
ASEAN

A great Quite a Not very None at Don’t
deal lot much all know NR
Australia 2 29 49 8 0 12
South Korea 1 34 49 16 0 *
Indonesia 10 41 34 5 8 2
Vietnam 37 32 9 1 20 1
Average 13 34 35 7 7 5

> AsiaBarometer Survey 2006
I'm going to mention some issues. For each one, would you tell me whether you think that policies in this area should be decided by
the national governments, by regional organizations (such as ASEAN [Association of South East Asian Nations] and APEC [Asia-

Pacific Economic Cooperation]), or by the United Nations?

Protection of the Environment

National Regional United Don't
government organization Nations know
Vietnam 48.2 323 15 4.5
Taiwan 479 40.1 8.9 3.1
Singapore 59.4 24.9 11.8 3.9
Korea 49.8 26.5 19.4 43
Japan 35.8 31.5 25.1 7.6
Hong Kong 48 38.5 13.5
China 48.1 30.6 20.3 1
Average 48 32 16 3

3 AsiaBarometer Survey 2006

I'm going to mention some issues. For each one, would you tell me whether you think that policies in this area should be decided by
the national governments, by regional organizations (such as ASEAN [Association of South East Asian Nations] and APEC [Asia-
Pacific Economic Cooperation]), or by the United Nations?

Refugees
National Regional United Don't
government organization Nations know
Vietnam 22.4 16.3 51.2 10.1
Taiwan 19.8 21.8 55.4
Singapore 23.2 17.6 53.7 5.6

Korea 12.9 20.8 60.4 59
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Japan 18 18.4 553 8.3
Hong Kong 33.1 12.6 53.8 0.5
China 23.6 21.6 53.7 1.1
Average 22 18 55 5

™ AsiaBarometer Survey 2006
I'm going to mention some issues. For each one, would you tell me whether you think that policies in this area should be decided by
the national governments, by regional organizations (such as ASEAN [Association of South East Asian Nations] and APEC [Asia-

Pacific Economic Cooperation]), or by the United Nations?

Aid to developing countries

National Regional United Don't
government organization Nations know
Vietnam 16.6 14.5 62.2 6.7
Taiwan 20.3 16.7 59.1 3.9
Singapore 35.4 17.4 43 4.2
Korea 16.6 31.6 45.1 6.6
Japan 24.5 19.1 47.8 8.6
Hong Kong 35.1 8.4 55.9 0.6
China 23.2 11.4 64.3 1.1
Average 25 17 54 5

> AsiaBarometer Survey 2006
I'm going to mention some issues. For each one, would you tell me whether you think that policies in this area should be decided by
the national governments, by regional organizations (such as ASEAN [Association of South East Asian Nations] and APEC [Asia-

Pacific Economic Cooperation]), or by the United Nations?

Human rights

National Regional United Don't

government organization Nations know
Taiwan 53.6 12.4 31.6 24
Singapore 35.2 11.6 46.6 6.6
Korea 253 18.2 50.9 5.6
Japan 35.4 15.7 40.7 8.3
Hong Kong 51.3 11.8 35.9 1
China 71.7 14.5 12.7 1.1
Average 45 14 36 4

 AsiaBarometer Survey 2006

I'm going to mention some issues. For each one, would you tell me whether you think that policies in this area should be decided by
the national governments, by regional organizations (such as ASEAN [Association of South East Asian Nations] and APEC [Asia-
Pacific Economic Cooperation]), or by the United Nations?

Peacekeeping
National Regional United Don't
government organization Nations know
Vietnam 46.8 8.3 41.3 3.6
Taiwan 454 10.4 41.2 3
Singapore 48.9 12.6 33.6 4.9
Korea 21.8 12.4 60.5 53
Japan 27.4 10.3 53.6 8.7
Hong Kong 39.9 19.1 40.7 0.3
China 342 7.6 57.2 1

Average 38 12 47 4
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"7 Cima Barémetro Iberoamericano, Spring 2008

Do you have a positive or negative view of the following international actors?

Mercosur
Positive Negative @ DK/R

Argentina 46 22 32
Bolivia 56 22 22
Brazil 53 28 19
Chile 52 23 25
Colombia 49 18 33
Costa Rica 31 26 43
Ecuador 43 33 24
Guatemala 44 37 19
Honduras 37 18 45
Mexico 28 15 57
Nicaragua 46 25 29
Panama 42 28

Paraguay 50 28 22
Peru 30 19 51
Dominican Republic 11 10 79
El Salvador 16 16 68
Uruguay 57 32 11
Venezuela 70 15 15
Average 42 23 35

® Cima Barémetro Iberoamericano, Spring 2008

Do you have a positive or negative view of the following international actors?

Andean Community (CAN)
Positive Negative  DK/R

Argentina 10 21 69
Bolivia 58 20 22
Brazil 15 29 56
Chile 28 17 55
Colombia 60 17 23
Costa Rica 25 26 49
Ecuador 60 22 18
Guatemala 25 43 32
Honduras 38 18 44
Mexico 23 16 61
Nicaragua 48 24 28
Panama 48 52

Paraguay 27 22 51
Peru 47 19 34
Dominican Republic 10 78 12
El Salvador 59 28 13
Uruguay 27 14 59
Venezuela 48 34 18
Average 36 28 38

 Cima Barémetro Iberoamericano, Spring 2008

Do you have a positive or negative view of the following international actors?
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PARLACEN

Argentina
Bolivia
Brazil
Chile
Colombia
Costa Rica
Ecuador
Guatemala
Honduras
Mexico
Nicaragua
Panama
Paraguay
Peru

Dominican Republic

El Salvador
Uruguay
Venezuela

Average

Positive

28

40
44
28
12
42
17
60
38
26
16
11
37
22
42

31

Negative

24

16
17
26
21
21
16
22
62
10
18
10
22
10
48

23

% Cima Barémetro Iberoamericano, Spring 2008

DK/R

48

44
39
46
37
37
67
18

64
66
79
41
69
10

48

Do you have a positive or negative view of the following international actors?
Central American Integration System (SICA)

Argentina
Bolivia
Brazil
Chile
Colombia
Costa Rica
Ecuador
Guatemala
Honduras
Mexico
Nicaragua
Panama
Paraguay
Peru

Dominican Republic

El Salvador
Uruguay
Venezuela

Average

Positive

29

21
39
44
28
31
46
26
66
52
28
14
10
34
17
4

33

Negative
21

12
14
16
26
39
12
15
18
48
6
15
80
17
11
11

23

8! Cima Barémetro Iberoamericano, Spring 2008

DK/R

50

67
47
40
46
30
42
59
16

66
71
10
49
72
47

47

Do you have a positive or negative view of the following international actors?
Organization of Ibero-American States (OEI)

Argentina

Positive

16

Negative

25

DK/R
59
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Bolivia 38 22 30
Brazil 26 38 38
Chile 34 18 48
Colombia 53 14 33
Costa Rica 52 17 31
Ecuador 42 31 27
Guatemala 26 43 31
Honduras 53 12 34
Mexico 36 16 48
Nicaragua 63 18 19
Panama 55 45

Paraguay 29 31 40
Peru 29 18 53
Dominican Republic 25 15 60
El Salvador 36 19 45
Uruguay 40 20 40
Venezuela 50 21 29
Average 39 24 39

%2 Cima Barémetro Iberoamericano, Spring 2008

Do you have a positive or negative view of the following international actors?
Organization of American States (OAS)

Positive =~ Negative = DK/R

Argentina 20 31 49
Bolivia 53 27 20
Brazil 30 42 28
Chile 47 25 28
Colombia 73 16 11
Costa Rica 71 14 15
Ecuador 21 32 17
Guatemala 32 44 24
Honduras 62 16 22
Mexico 39 39 32
Nicaragua 71 20 9
Panama 58 42

Paraguay 66 9 25
Peru 43 25 32
Dominican Republic 36 20 44
El Salvador 47 25 28
Uruguay 52 29 19
Venezuela 49 43 10
Average 48 28 24

> World Values Survey 2005-2008

I am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great
deal of confidence, quite a lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all? The Organization for African Unity-OAU

A great Quitea Notvery None at Don’t No Not
Weight [with split ups] deal lot much all know answer  applicable
South Africa 12.10%  34.40%  22.70% 9.70% 21.20% 0 0
Ghana 29.50%  37.20%  20.90% 4.20% 5.00% 3.10% 0.10%
Burkina Faso  20.10%  30.80%  16.90% 8.00% 16.80% 3.30% 4.00%

Ethiopia  6.00% 29.10%  36.10%  19.70% 5.20% 3.50% 0.40%
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Mali 33.10%  30.30%  19.00% 6.30% 5.80% 3.80% 1.60%
Average 20.16%  32.36%  23.12% 9.58% 10.80% 2.74% 1.22%





